adl .

ANNI[D @[N:II]T

NCECCECESSORIE

\ { Hydromat’ Inc.
' precision transfer machines




TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION 1: TOOLSPINDLE APPLICATION TREES

TOOLSPINDLE 26/30 QC
TOOLSPINDLE 26/80 HSK
TOOLSPINDLE 36/60-100 QC
TOOLSPINDLE 36/100 HSK
TOOLSPINDLE 46/120 QC
TOOLSPINDLE 46/120 HSK

RECESS AND RECESS TURN 26/80
RECESS AND RECESS TURN 36/60-100
RECESS 46/120

THREADING 20/50 QC

THREADING 35/60 QC-QCLS
THREADING 35/60 HSK - QCLS
THREADING 35/120 QC RA-QCLS
THREADING 35/120 HSK RA-QCLS
THREADING 45/60 QC-QCLS

TOOL HEAD DESIGNATION GUIDE
UNIT DESIGNATION GUIDE
CONTROL VALVE DESIGNATION GUIDE
FLANGE DESIGNATION GUIDE
FLANGE LIST

SECTION 2: DRILL HEADS

PART DESCRIPTION PART # PRICE
DRILL HEAD QC 82/25 ..ottt 82124 . $618.00
DRILL HEAD QC 83/32 ...ttt 83125 i $891.00
DRILL HEAD QC 84/40......c.ccciiiiiiinininininieecicveieeaene 84126, $1,069.00
DRILL HEAD QC 84/46 ERSO.......ccceoieiiiinieieicniecieene 84127-00-1.....ccovveienens $1,069.00
DRILL HEAD QC 84/20 .....cccoooiiiiiiiiniinienieeeieeciereiesieane 84128 $1,806.00
DRILL HEAD QC 83/16......coiiniiiiiniiiieiinicieeeneeeeeeieee 83212 $1,260.00
DRILL HEAD HSK C32/25 ...cciiiiiiiiiiinieeneeccveecane HO92124.....ccoiiiiii $666.00
DRILL HEAD HSK C32/25 ..ot HB92124 ..o $666.00
DRILL HEAD HSK C40/32....c.cooiiiiiiiiniinininieeciereecnne HO3125. i $713.00
DRILL HEAD HSK C40/32.....cciiiiiiiieiinieienecneciceeeeeene HBO93125 .. $713.00
DRILL HEAD HSK C40/40.......ccccoeiinininininiiieicieieicnne HO93126.....cccoeiiiiiee $737.00
DRILL HEAD HSK C40/40.....cccccccomiiiniinieiincnieieeeeieene HB93126.......cccvveen $737.00
DRILL HEAD HSK C50/40.......cccooiiiiiininininieicieieieicnene HO94126......ccoviiii $737.00
DRILL HEAD HSK C50/40.....cccccciniiiieiinicienicneeiceeeiene HB94126.......cccveenven $737.00
DRILL HEAD HSK C50/50......ccceoiiiinininininieiciereicienne HO4127..cooiiiiiiiii $1,046.00
DRILL HEAD HSK C50/50....c.ccccoiiiininininininiciereiencnne HBO94127 ..o $1,046.00



SECTION 3: DRILL HOLDERS

PART DESCRIPTION PART # PRICE
DRILL HOLDER QC 82/20 OD34 ........ccoiviiiiiinicieieene 82223 $844.00
DRILL HOLDER QC 83/25 ODA40 .....cc.coceeieivieieieieniennenene 83224 i $1,081.00
DRILL HOLDER QC 84/25 ODA40 .....cc.ccoceviiniiiiniciicienene 84224 ... $1,707.00
DRILL HOLDER QC 84/32 ODS50 .....cccoeviniinieieieicnienienene 84225 i, $1,165.00
DRILL HOLDER HSK C32/20 OD34.......ccccooieiiniiieiennne HO92223 i $832.00
DRILL HOLDER HSK C32/20 OD34 .......ccoccvvcieiiiiieienenene HB92223 ..o $832.00
DRILL HOLDER HSK C32/20 OD40.......cccccoerviinieiinienenne HB92224 ..o UPON REQ.
DRILL HOLDER HSK C40/25 ODA40.......ccccecvevieiinenenenene HO93224.....ccciiiiii $975.00
DRILL HOLDER HSK C40/25 OD40.......cccccoirviniiiinienenne HB93224 ......coocii $975.00
DRILL HOLDER HSK C50/32 ODS50......cccccveiiieiiiinienenene HO94225. ..o $1,177.00
DRILL HOLDER HSK C50/32 ODS50.....c..cooeniiiniiiinicneene HB94225 ... $1,177.00

SECTION 4: CHAMFER HEADS

PART DESCRIPTION PART # PRICE
CHAMFER HEAD 182/ V4 ID34.....cccoviiiiiiiiiiicicnccnee, 5.37.005...ccccciiiiiiiis $499.00
CHAMFER HEAD 325/ 3/8 ID40.......ccccocemieniniinicienicnene 5.37.004.....cciiiiiiis $666.00
CHAMFER HEAD 335/ %2 ID40.....ccccocviiiiiiiiiiicncenene. 5.37.003...ccccciiiiiiiiins $809.00
CHAMFER HEAD 600/ 2 ID50.....cccccoviiiiniiieiinicecicnne 6.37.002......ccciiiiiiins $915.00

SECTION 5: CHAMFER HEADS, ADJUSTABLE

PART DESCRIPTION PART # PRICE

CHAMFER HEAD ADIJ. 350/ %2 1ID40 35 ...ccoccveviiiiiinennn 0.060.0483-35 ................. $2,521.00
CHAMFER HEAD ADJ. 375/ /2 1D40 50 .....cccoovviniiniiniannene. 0.060.0483-50 ................. $2,641.00
CHAMFER HEAD ADIJ. 650/ %2 ID50 35 ...ccoccveviiiiiinennn 0.060.0486-35 ................. $2,588.00
CHAMFER HEAD ADIJ. 675/ /2 1D50 50 .....ccccocvevveniiriannnenn 0.060.0486-50 ................. $2,676.00

ii



SECTION 6: TURNING HEADS

PART DESCRIPTION PART # PRICE
TURNING HEAD QC 82-63/8 ...cccveeieiiiiinieieeieeececienne 82933-952 ..o $2,507.00
TURNING HEAD QC 83-78/16 .....ccceveeeiiieieicicieneecnenn 83944-952 ..cooviiiiinn $3,185.00
TURNING HEAD QC 83-103/16 ...c.eoveeiiieiieiiniciecienene 83945-127 oo $3,185.00
TURNING HEAD QC 84-103/16 ...c.coveieiiieiciiienenenenne 84945-127 ..o, $3,326.00
TURNING HEAD QC 84-128/20 ...cceeevieiinieiieiinicecicnne 84946-127 ..c..oveeie $3,326.00
TURNING HEAD HSK C32-78 ....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicciee, H92924-952 ......cccecvenee $4,514.00
TURNING HEAD HSK C32-78 ...ooooiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeee HB92924-952................... $4,514.00
TURNING HEAD HSK C40-103/16 ....cccocevieiereieiciiniennn. H93925-127 ....coevvi $3,683.00
TURNING HEAD HSK C40-103/16 .....ccccoveriiniinieiinicnenne HB93925-127.........cc..... $3,683.00
TURNING HEAD HSK C40-128/20 ....cccocvvieieiiieiiieiennn HB93926-127................... $4,304.00
TURNING HEAD HSK C40-103/16 .....ccceevveniiriinieienicnennn HO93945-127 ..ccvvee $4,325.00
TURNING HEAD HSK C40-103/16 ....cccocvvieierereicicniennn HB93945-127..........cuc.... $5,181.00
TURNING HEAD HSK C40-128/20 .....cccvevieviiriineeiiniennenne HB93946-127................... $5,502.00
TURNING HEAD HSK C40-128/32 ....ccoviviiiiieieicicenn HB93948-127..........c.c.... UPON REQ.
TURNING HEAD HSK C50-128/20 .....cocvevieiiiriiniieiinicnneenn H94926-127 ......cccveeee. $4,039.00
TURNING HEAD HSK C50-128/20 ....cccocvvieieieiiiiicniennn HB94926-127................... $4,039.00
TURNING HEAD HSK C50-128/20 .....cocvevieiiiriinieiiniennenn H94946-127 ......cccveeeee $4,420.00
TURNING HEAD HSK C50-128/20 ....ccoocvvieieiiiiiiieniennn HB94946-127................... $4,420.00

SECTION 7: MILLING HEADS

PART DESCRIPTION PART # PRICE
MILLING HEAD 26-2/4 FQ ...oooviiiiiiiieiiicecceeeeeeeie 5.19.035-2 i $7,640.00
MILLING HEAD 26-2/4 FQ ...cuoeiiiiiiiiniinieeeieeceeneeieane 5.19.035-4 ..o, $7,640.00
MILLING HEAD 26-1/20 FQ..cveeiiiiiieiiiicieieecceicne 5.19.036-1 ..cccuviviviiianns $8,632.00
MILLING HEAD 26-1/4 FQ ...cuoeiiiiiiiininieieieeccceeieaene 5.19.036-2 ..o, $8,632.00
MILLING HEAD 26-1.4/5 FQ .coeeiiiiiieiinicieieeeeece 5.19.038-2 ..coiiiiiiiens $7,640.00
MILLING HEAD 26-1.2/4 FQ ...ccoeoviiiiiiniinininicicicicneeeaene 5.19.078-2 .ocuviiiiiiiiis $5,088.00
MILLING HEAD 26-2/6 FQ ....coueeiiiiiiieiiniciecneeeeice 5.19.047-2 ..cocviiiiies $11,251.00
MILLING HEAD 36-1.5/5 FQ-T ..ccocoveiininininieicicicnencnene 6.19.004-2 ......cccoeiiiiinns $5,276.00
MILLING HEAD 36-1.5/25 FQ-T ..cceeoieiiiniiiiiiniceeicne 6.19.004-4 .......coceveiins $8,140.00
MILLING HEAD 36-1.3/6 FQ ...c..ccoeiiiiininininieicicicecene 6.19.010-2 ....ccoviiiiins $6,445.00
MILLING HEAD 36-1/5.5 FQ .cveeiiiiiiiiiiicieieeecice 6.19.011-2 ..ccoiiiiis $6,425.00

SECTION 8: CROSS DRILL HEAD ASSY.

PART DESCRIPTION PART # PRICE
CROSS DRILLING HEAD 261/11 ..ottt UPON REQ.
CROSS DRILLING HEAD 262/11 ..ottt UPON REQ.
CROSS DRILLING HEAD 263/11....ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiinieneiieieeeceeesiese sttt UPON REQ.
CROSS DRILLING HEAD 264/11 ..ottt UPON REQ.
CROSS DRILLING HEAD 261-20/QC 83/16.......ccccceuenuenee. 5.20.0102-1 ..ccocveiiiinns $12,203.00
CROSS DRILLING HEAD 262-20/QC 83/16......cccccceeuenneee. 5.20.0102-2 ..o $18,874.00
CROSS DRILLING HEAD 361-20/QC 83/16......cc.cccceuenuenee. 5.20.058-1 ..cooviiiiiiiis $13,299.00
CROSS DRILLING HEAD 362-20/QC 83/16......cccccceeuenee 5.20.057-2 c.ooviiiiiiins $17,013.00

il



SECTION 9: CROSS DRILLING HEADS

PART DESCRIPTION PART # PRICE

CROSS DRILLING HEAD 20-10/11 ..oovveiiiieieieiciccneene 5.20.072-T coevviiiiiiis $5,006.00
CROSS DRILLING HEAD 20-20/11 ..oooviiieiiniiniciecicnene 5.20.069-3 ...ccoiiiiiiins $8,225.00
CROSS DRILLING HEAD 20-10/11 EH .....ooveviiiiiiiinen 5.20.068-2 ......coveiiiienns $6,723.00
CROSS DRILLING HEAD 20-20/11 EH ..c..cocviviiiiiiiicnne 5.20.073-7 cooeiiiiiiiens $8,586.00
CROSS DRILLING HEAD 30-20/16 ...c.coceveeieieieiciciennn 5.20.070..cccciviiiiiiiiiins $7,060.00
CROSS DRILLING HEAD 30-20/16 EH ......cccocvevieiiiennne 520075 i $9,863.00

SECTION 10: BLANK HEADS

PART DESCRIPTION PART # PRICE
BLANK HEAD QC 82-70....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciceieiciceiee 82701 ..o $618.00
BLANK HEAD QC 82/40 ....cc.coviiiiriiieiinieieeeceeeeeeienne 82702 $360.00
BLANK HEAD QC 83-100......ccccccciviiiiiiniiiiiiiniciiciee 83701 ..o $690.00
BLANK HEAD QC 83-50.....cciciiiiiiiiiieiiieieeeeeeeeeeeee 83702 $542.00
BLANK HEAD QC 84-120......ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinicicciee 84701 ..o $772.00
BLANK HEAD QC 84-64......cccooiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeee 84702 $644.00
BLANK HEAD HSK C-32....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciciciee, HCO032HF071080............. $1,093.00
BLANK HEAD HSK C-32....ciiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeee HBCO032HF071080........... UPON REQ.
BLANK HEAD HSK C-40.....c.cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciceiee, HCO040HF081100............. $1,129.00
BLANK HEAD HSK C-40.....cccciiiiiiiiiieieeeceeeeeeee HBC040HF081100........... $1,129.00
BLANK HEAD HSK C-40....cc.cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicciee HCO040HF121100............. $1,153.00
BLANK HEAD HSK C-40.....cccciiiiiiiiiiieieeeceeeeeeee HBC040HF121100.......... $1,153.00
BLANK HEAD HSK C-50....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiciceiee HCO050HF101100............. $1,104.00
BLANK HEAD HSK C-50.....ccciiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee HBCO50HF101100.......... $1,104.00
BLANK HEAD HSK C-50....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciceecee HCO050HF141100............. $1,147.00
BLANK HEAD HSK C-50. ..ot HBCO50HF141100.......... $1,147.00

SECTION 11: MISC. ITEMS

PART DESCRIPTION PART # PRICE
THREADING UNIT 20/50 LEAD SCREW ......cccccoviiiiannenn 5.21.017mm 5.21.018in. ..$428.00
THREADING UNIT 30/60, 45/60 & 80 LEAD SCREW ........ 5.21.015mm 5.21.016in. ..$809.00
THREADING UNIT 35/120 & 45/120 LEAD SCREW........... 5.21.019mm 5.21.020in. ..$809.00
PCM ADAPTER — VE30/60 QC to EIE 36/100....................... 0.060.1106............c......... $1,213.00

v



SECTION 12: BALANCING RINGS

BALANCING RINGS (2 PER SET) — DRILL HEAD

DRILL HEAD RING BALANCING

PART # RING TYPE PART# ID OD CAPAC.-(gmm) PRICE
HB92124.................. FWR 325 ......... 7490.32500 .....32.5...40.5 .56 c.coceiiiiie $UPON REQ.
HB93125....ccccceene. FWR 405.......... 7490.40500 .....40.5...48.5 .80 .eoiiiriiiiieee $117.00
HB93126.................. FWR 505 .......... 7490.50500.....50.5...60.5 ....170 .....ccoeerenennnnn $121.00
HB94126.................. FWR 505.......... 7490.50500 .....50.5...60.5 ...170 ..coeriiiriinnnn $121.00
HB94127.................. FWR 700.......... 8020.12200.....70......80 ....... AT4 oo $233.00

BALANCING RINGS (2 PER SET) - DRILL HOLDER

DRILL HOLDER RING BALANCING

PART # RING TYPE PART# ID OD CAPAC.-(gmm) PRICE
HB92223 .................. FWR 505 .......... 7490.50500.....50.5...60.5 ....170 .....cceereninnnnn $121.00
HB92224.................. FWR 505.......... 7490.50500 .....50.5...60.5 ...170 ..ccoriirriinnnn $121.00
HB93224.................. FWR 700.......... 8020.12200.....70......80 ....... AT4 oo $233.00
HB94225.......cc..c.... FWR 700.......... 8020.12200.....70......80 ....... 474 o $233.00

BALANCING RINGS (2 PER SET) —- TURNING HEAD

TURNING HEAD RING BALANCING

PART # RING TYPE PART# ID OD CAPAC.-(gmm) PRICE
HB92924-952........... FWR 700.......... 8020.12200.....70.......80 ....... 474 i $233.00
HB93925-127........... FWR 950.......... 8020.12300.....95 ...... 105 .....816 e $263.00
HB93945-127........... FWR 950.......... 8020.12300.....95 ...... 105 ....816 e $263.00
HB93926-127........... FWR 1220........ 8020.12400.....122....130 .....1,250 .....cccceenenis $279.00
HB93946-127........... FWR 1220........ 8020.12400 .....122....130 ..... 1,250 ....ccceeenenneen $279.00
HB94926-127........... FWR 1220........ 8020.12400.....122....130 .....1,250 ....ccccceenenies $279.00
HB94946-127........... FWR 1220........ 8020.12400 .....122....130 ..... 1,250 ....ccceeenenneen $279.00

BALANCING RINGS (2 PER SET) - BLANK HEAD

BLANK HEAD RING BALANCING

PART # RING TYPE PART# ID OD CAPAC.-(gmm) PRICE
HBC32HF071080.... FWR 505 .......... 7490.50500.....50.5...60.5 ... 170 c.ccoocvieiinen. $121.00
HBC40HF081100.... FWR 700.......... 8020.12200.....70......80 ....... AT74 .o, $233.00
HBC50HF101100.... FWR 950.......... 8020.12300.....95 ...... 105....816 i $263.00
HBC40HF121100.... FWR 950........... 8020.12300.....95 ...... 105 .....816 e $263.00
HBC50HF141100.... FWR 1220......... 8020.12400 .....122....130 ..... 1,250 .....cceereenneen $279.00



SECTION 1

TOOLSPINDLE
APPLICATION TREES



TOOLSPINDLE UNIT VE 26/80 QC APPLI

VE 26780 QC 5:49.001-2 VE 26/80 QC-SERVI 5:49.007-2 VE 26/80 QC 0.60.00/-4 VE 26/80 QC-SERVD 5.60,010-4
VE 26/80 QC-CH 5.49.001-4 VE 26780 QC ©:49.008-2 VE 26/80 QC-CF 0.60,008-4 VE 26/80 QC-CF-SERVLU 0.60.011-4
VE 26/80 QC-FQ 5.49.003-2 VE 26780 QC-CF 5:49.008-4 VE 26/80 QC-FQ 9.60,009-4 VE 26/80 QC-FQ-SERVL 9.60.000-6
VE 26/80 QC-SERVI 5.49.004-2 VE 26/80 QC-FQ-SERVD 5.49.009-8 VE 26/80 QC-FQ-CF 560018-2 VE 26/80 QC-CF-FQR-SERVO 5.60019-2
VE 26/80 QC-CF-SERVO ~ 5.49.004-4 VE 26/80 QC-FQ-CF-SERVO 5.49.009-10
VE 26/80 QC 5.49.005-2 VE 26/80 QC-SERVO 5.49.010-2
VE 26/80 QC-FQ 5.49.006-2 VE 26/80 QC-CF-SERVO 5.49.010-4
VE 26/80 QC-FQ 5.49.011-6
LN
68 TOOLHEADS HANDTOOL S
T
—_— FLANGE —i——DRILL HEAD —e—"—WRENCH OPEN END
= 15]] L L UF 5204 510.018-2 1. DH OC 83/32 83125 1. 72102 30mm
- — 2 UF S20H-XF 510.042-2 2, 72126 6-22mm SET
— 3. UF 520H/20V 5.10.022-2 CHAMFER HEAD
— 4. UF S20H-RA 510.068-2
I 5 UF SPOH-XF RA 510.042-9 . CH 325/ 3/8 ID40 537,004
T4 TGN B R
— 7. UF S20H HVA 3mm 510031-2 | —— ‘ 060, -
8, UF S520H HVA 15mm 5.10.053-1 4, CHA 373/1/2 1D40 0.060.0483-30 1. 916170 ERIL6A
MOTOR — 9, UF 520H HVRA 15mm 5.10.053-3 2, 925170 ER2SA
—10, UF 620H 610.031-2
—BG80 80/120 11, UF 620H-XF 6.10.066-2 DRILL HOLDER
18P ScorRA 610.0108 L DH GC 83/25 OD40 83224 G WRENCH SPANNER
—13,UF 620H HVA 4mm 610.052-2 ‘
L RE 075767 1L00RPM 0.66KW  t 14 F 620H HVA 15mm 610092~ Ll‘ 932180 E32
g RE 075/4-7 1700RPM 0.90KW  L—15 UF 620H HVRA 15mm 6.10.095-1
3. RF 0.75/2-7 3600RPM 130KW L1 UF €20H/20V HVA 15mm 610.087-1 —{%RDUGH TURNING HEADS
e N
1 5.60.024-2 HUB — VERTICAL SUPPORTCVKS) 1. THR QC 83-103/16 83945-127 WRENCH SPANNER HOOK
2, THR QC 83-78/16 83944-952
1, 73900 40-42mm
"1 514.256-1 MOTOR PLATE L VKS 520v 512.013-2
2. VKS 620V 6.12.039-2
— MILLING HEAD @C-F@ ONLY! NOT FOR CFD URENCH SPANNER WIR7
& —SHANK TYPE
1. GCRB4B20-DS0 175RPM 1. 61350-#22
e R S VisE carv ateins SE SN e e
3, FK 26-1/4  519036-2 (1“x1.125"
1, 560.024-2 HUB 4, FK 26-14/5 519.038-2 1’X2"
— FLANGE (SPECIAL> S| FK 26-5/6 T 519.047-2 —c—— —WRENCH SPANNER SPECIAL
L—1, 514.256-1 MOTOR PLATE 6 FK 20-2/4  519.078-2 (1“X32MM>
— 1. UF S20H-XF HVA 2mm £.061,0080-3
- - . 1, 908160 UMERSM
— 2, UF S20H-XF HVRA 2mm £.061.0080-6 7o PR R0m2/4 5190444 (TXA4MMD
ULLEY — 3. UF 520H/20V HVA 1Smm  A0610081-1 _
T — 4. UF 520H/20V HVRA 15mn  A.06L0081-4 S —COLLET TYPE
- SPINDLE (COOLANT FEED ONLY) L FK 26-1/20  S190%6-1 PO %:@WRENCH TORQUE QC
— 1. 5.49135-1 LL S-0-060-048-02
—2 514310-2 L FLANGE-HYDRAULIC
—3. 514.310-3
— 4. 514.310-4 1. UF S20H VS 12mm 5.10.047-1 [
— 5. 514.310-5 2. UF S20H HS VA 10mm A.061.0097 ——|——CROSS DRILLING ASSEMBLY (NOT FOR CF-COOLANT FEEDD
—6. 5.14.310-6 3, UF 620H VS Llmm £€.10.059-1 U
— 7. 514310-7 4, UF 620H HS VA 25mm 0.061.0556-1 1. GBE 261/QC-FQ 5.20,0102-1 (lpcd
L —8 514310-8 5. UF 620H-RA HS VA 25mm  0,061,0556-3 2. GBE 262/0C-FQ 5.20.0102-2 (Ipc)
—MOTOR AND SPINDLE (NO COOLANT FEEDD | _DRILLING HEAD
—1 s.49.122-1 | B ~
2. 5.49122-2 L VERTICAL SUPPORTCVKS) s S P A
[ 241 g 1. VKS 520V XS 25 - 3 QBE 20-20/11 220069-3
4 249 ‘ mmo 539.006-2 L4 QBE 20-20/11 EH  5.20073-7
—5. 5.49.122-5 2, VKS 520V ZS 30mm  5.12.021-1 2 0BF S0-10/11 £ So0068->
—6. 5.49.122-6 3, VKS 620V ZS Sémm  6.12.052-2 : <t
—7. S.49.122-7
& 2ii55 8 —E —CENTER BIOCK <@c-FQ ONLY! NOT FOR CFD
— 1. 2 PLACES0) 5.20.044-2
2. 3 PLACEC120) 5.20.044-3 REV. 11/20/2001
L3, 4 PLACE(S0> 5.20044-4




TOOLSPINDLE UNIT VE 26/80 HSK APPLICATION TREE

VE 26/80 HSK32 0.6000/-2 VE 26/80 HSK32 0.60.050-¢2
VE 26/80 HSK3e CF 560.008-2 VE 26/80 HSK32 CF 0.60.060-2
VE 26/80 HSK32 FQ 0.60,009-¢2 VE 26/80 HSK32 FQ 9.60.052-2
VE 26/80 HSK32 CF-FQR-SERVO 0.60.008-2 CNC 26/80 HSK3?2 9.60.091-2
CNC 26/80 HSKZ32 CF 0.60,061-2
CNC 26/80 HSK32 FQ 0.60.054-2
878 TOOLHEADS HANDTOOLS
FLANGE —E——DRILL HEAD —%—WRENCH OPEN END
L— 1. UF 5SP0H 5.10.018-2 1. DH HSK C32/25 Ho2124 — 1. 72102 27mm
- I— 2. UF 520H-XF 5.10042-2 2. 72102 30mm
©— CLAMP SET HSK C3e — 3. UF 520H/20V 5.10.022-2 CHAMFER HEAD —— 3. /2126 6-22mm SET
— 4. UF 520H-RA 5.10.068-2
1. 4958/24.000 | 2 OF So0H-XF RA S10.042-9 I CH 182/ 1/4 ID34 5.37.005
— 6. UF 520H VA 3mm 510.032-2 —%—WRENCH PIN FACE
fo— TORQUE SOCKET I— 7. UF 520H HVA 3mm 510.031-2
— 8. UF 520H HVA 1Smm 5100531 1. 911170 ERILA
1. 4963/24.000 — 9 UF S20H HVRA 15mm 5.10.053-3 —2. 916170 ER16A
10, UF 620H 6.10.031-2 —3. 920170 ER20A
—BG80 80/120 11, UF 620H-XF 6.10.066-2 DRILL HOLDER
:g BE 2;8:’5% o 2115‘5%%%9 1, DH HSK C32/20 OD34  Ho2223
L RF 075/6-7 1100RPM 066KV L 124" UF 220H HVA 1Smm 6100921 —:@—WRENCH SPANNER
SR A AR Yooy [15.UF 620H HVRA 15nm €.10.095-1
' ' ' F—16.UF 620H/20V HVA 15mm 610.087-1 TURNING HEADS 1. 925180 E25
L S560.024-2 HUB — VERTICAL SUPPORT(VKS) L TH HSK C32-78  H92924
— | ———=—HEX KEY HSK
L—1 5.14.256-1 MOTOR PLATE 1 VKS 520V 9.12.013-2 [
2. VKS 620V 612.039-2 L 4512 e
L GEAR MOTORS 80/120 VKS BRACKET
1. GCRB4B20-D80 175RPM
2, GCRB4BL1.2-D80 315RPM é“ wgg gggy ag%g
3, GCRB4B7.1-D80 483RPM
L 5600242 HUB L FLANGE (SPECIAL
151425671 MOTOR PLATE F— 1, UF S520H-XF HVA 2mm A.061.0080-3
— 2. UF S20H-XF HVRA 2mm A061.0080-6
ULLEY I— 3. UF S2OH/20V HVA 1Smm  A0610081-1
T b— 4. UF S20H/20V HVRA 1Smm  A.0610081-4
—SPINDLE (COOLANT FEED ONLYY
— 1. 5.49135-1
— 2 914.310-2 — FLANGE-HYDRAULIC
I— 3. 5.14.310-3
— 4, 5.14.310-4 1. UF S20H VS 12mm 5100471
— 5. 514310-5 2. UF S20H HS VA 10mm A.061,0097
— 6 514310-6 3. UF 620H VS llmm 6.10.059-1
— 7. 914.310-7 4, UF 620H HS VA 25mm 0.061.0556-1
L8 5.14.310-8 S, UF 620H-RA HS VA 25mm  0.061.0556-3
—MOTOR AND SPINDLE (NO COOLANT FEED>
1 5.49.122-1
—2. 5.49.122-2 — VERTICAL SUPPORTC(VKS)
3. 5.49.122-3
l—4. 5.49.122-4 I VKS 520V XS 25mm  5.39.006-2
5. 5.49.122-5 2, VKS 520V ZS 30mm  5.12.021-1
6. 5.49.122-6 3, VKS 620V ZS Sémm  612.052-2
I—7. 5.49.122-7
L8, s5.49.122-8

REV. 11/12/2002




VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE
VE

TOOLSPINDLE UNIT

VE 36/60-100 QC APPLMXMW@N TREE

36/60 QC 5.44.009-2 VE 36/60 QC-CF-GB-FQ 5.44.015-4 VE 36/100 QC-T 5.44.029-2 VE 36/100 QC-GB 5.44,.041-6 36/100 5.62.005-2
36/60 QC-CF 5.44,009-4  VE 36/60 QC-FQ-SERVO  5.44.017-2 VE 36/100 QC-CF-T 5.44.029-4 VE 36/100 QC 5.44.043-8 VE 36/100 OC CF 2.62.011-2
36/60 QC-FQ 5.44,010-2 VE 36/60 QC-FQ 5.44.022-2 VE 36/100 QC-T-SERVO 5.44.030-2 VE 36/100 QC-CF 5.44.043-10 VE 36/100 QC-FQ 2.62.008-4
36/60 QC-CF-FQ  544010-4  VE 36/60 RC-CF-FQ 5.44022-4  VYE 367100 QC-CF-T-SERVOD ~ 544.030-4 VE 36/100 QC-SERVD 5.44.044-2 VE 36/100 QC-CF-FQ 5.62.005-10
36/60 QC-GB S.44,013-2  VE 36/60 QC-CF-SERVO ~ 544,026-8 VE 367100 QC-SERVO 5.44.031-2 VE 367100 QC-SERVO 0:44.044-12 VE 36/100 QC-GB-FQ 5.62.015-4
36/60 GC-CF-GB  5.44013-4  VE 36/60 OC 544028-2  YE 367100 QC-CF-SERVD gjjggi"‘a XE 22288 SE’EE’EEE&E gjigjj’; VE 36/100 QC-SERVO 5.62.005-6
36/60 QC-GB-FQ  5.44015-2  VE 36/60 QC-CF 5.44.028-4 VE 367100 QC A Bt VE 36/100 QC-CF-SERVDO 5.62.012-2
VE 36/100 QC-SERVO 5.44.035-2 VE 36/100 QC-FQ 5.44.045-6 VE 367100 QC-FO-SERVI 562.013-2
= VE 36/100 QC-CF-FQ 5.44,045-12
PPN
g8 TOOLHEADS HANDTOOLS
=)
——iB——DRILL HEADS —e———DOPEN END WRENCH
FLANGES
. 1. DH QC 84/40 84126 F— 1. 72102 30mm
— 1. UF 530H 5.10017-2 2. DH QC 84/46 ERS0 84127-00-1 —2, 72102 4lmm
— 2. UF 530H-RA 510.056-2 —3 7elee 6-2emm SET
MOTORS — 3. UF 530H/20V 5.10.021-2 CHAMFER HEAD
F— 4, UF 530H HVA 2mm 5.10.028-2 (- ~__PIN FACE WRENCH
—BG80 80/120 — 5. UF 530H HVA 7mm 5.10.053-2 1. CH 325/ 3/81D40  5.37.004
L 2 OF 5300 HVRA 7rm S10.053-4 2.CH 335/ 1/2 ID40 5.37.003 |1 916170 ERLGA
1. NF 80/6C-11 1100RPM 0.66KW F— 7. UF S30H/30V HVA 7mm 510076 3. CHA 350/ 1/2 1D40  0.060.0483-35 L5 920170 ER20A
2. NF 80/4C-11 1700RPM 0.90KW — 8. UF 630H 6.10.032-2 4. CHA 375/ 1/2 1D40  0.060.0483-50 L3 925170 ER2SA
3, NF 80/2C-11 3600RPM 1,30KW F— 9. UF 630H-XF 6.10.067-2 S CH 800/ 1/2 IDS0  6.37.002 L4 932170 ER32A
L 10, UF 630H/30V 6.10.038-2 6. CHA 630/ 1/2 1ID30 0.060.0486-35
11 UF e30H/20v 6100394 7. CHA 675/ 1/2 1D50  0.060.0486-50 |— —— SPANNER WRENCH
1 5.60024-5 HUB —12, UF 630H VA 4mm 6.10.069-2
(USE PULLEYS H2-#8) 13, UF 630H HVA 4mm 6.10.046-4 L DRILL HOLDER 1. 940180 E40
F—14, UF 630H HVA 7mm 6.10.063-2 2. 950180 ES0
L—1. 5.14.202 MOTOR PLATE 15, UF 630H HVA 15mm 6.10,088-1 I DH QC 84/25 0D40 84224
F—16. UF 630H-XF HVA 10mm  6.10,089-1 2. DH QC 84/32 ODS0 84225
—BGS0 80/120 L—17.UF 630H HVRA 15mm  6.100103-2 —c—7=—HOOK_SPANNER WRENCH
18, UF 630H-XF HVRA 10mm 6.10.0104-4 s [=——ROUGH TURNING HEADS
1. AF 90L/2B-12 3600RPM 2.65KW E 1. 73900 40-42mm
A S0L/60—12 1100RPM 1 30Kw 35 o 50 LInR OC BaTigsie sasaeTiey
‘ - ‘ or S0mm 2. THR QC 84-128/20 84946-127 - _
4, AF 90L/8C-11 860RPM 0.66KW — VERTICAL SUPPORTC(VKS) height D WIRZ SPANNER WRENCH
1. 61350-#22
1. 560024-3 HUB . VKS 530V 512.014-2 2 61350-#27
2. VKS 630V 6.12.038-2 I i
L1 514202 MOTOR PLATE % FINISH TURNING HEADS
_ — —WRENCH TORQUE QC
GEAR MOTORS 80/120 VKS BRACKET 1, THF QC 84-132/16/25 84984 L
1. S-0-060-048-03
1. GCRB4B20-D80 175RPM 1. VKSB 530V  5.12.115
2. GCRB4B11.2-D80 315RPM 2 VKSB 630V 6.12.103
3. GCRB4B7.1-D80 483RPM 5 VKSR €30V 612017 MILLING HEADS
4, GCRB4B20-D90 175RPM ‘ e —{||.)™=——<@Cc-FQ ONLY! NOT FOR CFD
S. GCRB4B11.2-D90 315RPM
6. GCRB4B7.1-D90 483RPM & —SHANK TYPE
1, 5.60.024-5 HUB 1 FK 36-13/5 FQR-T 6.19.004-2 (1’ x 2
— FLANGE (SPECIALD 2, FK 36-13/6 FQ-T 6.19.010-2 (125" x 225"
1 514.202 MOTOR PLATE 3. FK 36-1/5 FO-T 6.19011-2
F— 1 UF 530H HVRA 3mm A.061.0110-9
PULLEYS L 2. UF 530H/30V HVRA 1Smm A061.0081-5 o
I— 3, UF 630H-XF RA A.061.0382-7 COLLET TYPE
—SPINDLE (COOLANT FEED ONLYD L _
4.UF 630H/20V HVA 15mm  B.061.023-2 L FK 36-15/25 FO-T 6190044
| NOT UseD — 5. UF 630H/20V HVRA 15mm  [0.061.0367-7
l—2. s16162-2
3. 516.162-3 — ——CROSS DRILLING ASSEMBLY (NOT FOR CF-COOLANT FEEDD
—4. 5.16.162-4 ¢
—s5. 5.16.162-5 1, QBE 361/0C-FQ 5.20,058-1 (lpc)
l—6. 5.16.162-6 L _ 2. QBE 362/QC-FQ 5.20,057-2 (Ipcd
6 2ieleee FLANGE-HYDRAULIC
—8 5lsl62-8 1 UF 630H HS VA 25mm 0.061.0556-2 — —DRILLING HEAD
2. UF 630H-RA HS VA 25mm 0.061.0556-4
L_MOTOR AND SPINDLE (NO COOLANT FEED) m L OBE 30-20/16 520070
| si41004 2. QBE 30-20/16 EH 520075
—2, 514.190-2
:2 gigg:i VERTICAL SUPPORT(VKS) 7@ —CENTER BLOCK (NOT FOR CFD
> 2leaghe L VKS 630V XS 18mm  612.030-6 L 2 PLACEQI8D>  5.20040-2
C2y 2.VKS 630V ZS S56mm 6.12.053-2 2.3 PLACEU20 5.20.040-3 REV. 10/18/2001
F—7. 514.190-7 3. 4 PLACECSD) 5.20,040-4
L—8, 514190-8




TOOLSPINDLE UNIT VE 36/100 HSK APPLICATION TREE

VE 36/100 HSK40 5.62.005-4 VE 36/100 HSK40 5.62.050-2 CNC 36/100 HSK40 5.62.051-4
VE 36/100 HSK40 CF 5.62.005-8 VE 36/100 HSK40 CF 5.62.055-2 CNC 36/100 HSK40 CF FQ 5.62.055-2
CNC 36/100 HSK40 0.62.028-2 VE 36/100 HSK40 FQ 5.62.052-2 CNC 36/100 HSK40 FQ 2.62.053-2
CNC 36/100 HSK40 CF 5.62.036-2 VE 36/100 HSK40 GB 5.62.041-4 CNC 36/100 HSK40 GB 5.62.041-2
VE 36/100 HSK40 FQ GB 5.62015-2 CNC 36/100 HSK40 FQ GB 562015-8
—
L
88 TOOLHEADS HANDTOOLS
|
8l DRILL HEADS —%DPEN END WRENCH
FLANGES 1. DH HSK C40/32 H93125 1 72102 36nn
— 1. UF S30H 510.017-2 2, DH HSK C40/40 H93126 F—2. 72102 41mm
r —o9— CLAMP SET HSK C40 — 2. UF 530H-RA 5.10.056-2 —3 72lee 6-2emm SET
— 3. UF 530H/20V 510.021-2
1. 4958,30.000 I— 4. UF 530H HVA 2mm 5.10.028-2 CHAMFER HEAD 7%7p N FACE WRENCH
2 0F 2300 fvesom 2100eS L CH 325/ 3/81D40 537.004
L g2 — 6. UF 330H HVRA 7mm 35.10.053-4 ' 2 — 1. 911170 ERL1A
5 TiROUE SHLKET [ & UE 3301730V Hva 7om S1007¢ = S Cha 350/ 1/ 1040 D0600483-35 2 216170 ERIGA
— 8, U 630H 6.10.032-2 = : 060. - [
MOTORS 1. 4963/30.000 L S UF 630H-XF € 100675 4 CHA 375/ 1/2 1D40  0.060.0483-50 3. 925170 ER25A
10, UF 630H/30V 6.10.038-2
EG90 807120 11, UF 630H/20V 6.10.039-4 7 5 SPANNER WRENCH
1. AF S0L/2B-12 3600RPM 2.65KW 12, UF 630H VA 4mn 6.10.069-2 DRILL HOLDER
2. AF 90L/4B-11 1700RPM 180KW 13 UF 630H HVA 4nm 6.10.046-4 1. 932180 £32
3 AF 90L/60—12 1100RPM 1.30KW —14, UF 630H HVA 7mm 610.063-2 . DH HSK C40/25 OD40 H93224 2. 940180 EA40
4, AF 90L/BC-11 860RPM 0,66KW 15 UE 630H HVA 15nn 6.10.088-1
—16, UF 630H-XF HVA 10mm  6,10,089-1
L 5.60024-3 HUB L 17.UF 630H HVRA 15mm  6100103-2 [:'HEX KEY HSK
—18 UF 630H-XF HVRA 10mm 61001044 L TURNING HEAD L as1p a0
1, 514,202 MOTOR PLATE ‘
~ 1, TH HSK C40-103 H93925-127
GEAR MOTORS 80/120 35 or S0mm 2.TH HSK C40-103/16 H93945-127
— VERTICAL SUPPORT(VKS) height
1. GCRB4B20-DS0 175RPM
2. GCRB4B112-D80 31SRPM 1. VKS 530V S.12.014-2
3. GCRB4B7.1-D80 483RPM 2. VKS 630V 6.12.038-2
4, GCRB4B20-DS0 175RPM
S. GCRB4B11.2-D90 31SRPM
6. GCRB4B7.1-D90 483RPM VKS BRACKET
1. 560024-5 HUB 1. VKSB 330V 512115
2, VKSB 630V  6.12.103
1, 514,202 MOTOR PLATE VI VI
——PULLEYS
—SPINDLE (COOLANT FEED ONLYD
— 1. NOT USED — FLANGE (SPECIAL>
—2. S16162-2
—3. 5.16.162-3 — 1. UF S30H HVRA 3mnm A.061,0110-9
—4. 5.16.162-4 — 2, UF S30H/30V HVRA 15mm  A.0610081-5
5. 5.16.162-5 — 3. UF 630H-XF RA A.061.0382-7
—6. 516.162-6 — 4, UF 630H/20V HVA 15mm  B.061023-2
—7. 5.16.162-7 — 5. UF 630H/20V HVRA 15mm 0.0610367-7
L8 5161628
—MOTOR AND SPINDLE (NO COOLANT FEEDD
— 1. 5141901
—2 514.190-2 — FLANGE-HYDRAUL IC
3. 514190-3
4, 514190-4 1 UF 630H HS VA 25mn 0.061,0556-2
—5. 514190-5 2, UF 630H-RA HS VA 25mm 0.0610556-4
—6. 514190-6
—7. 514.190-7
L—8 514190-8
VERTICAL SUPPORTCVKS)
1. VKS 630V XS 18mm  6.12.030-6 REV. 1l/1e/2002
2,VKS 630V ZS S6mm 612.053-2




TOOLSPINDLE UNIT VE 46/120 QC APPLICATION TREE

VE 46/120 CF 6.44.001-4 VE 46/120 NC 6.44.002-4 VE 46/120 T 6.44.004-2 VE 46/120 T-CF 6.44.004-4
VE 46/120 NC-CF 6440114

TOOLHEADS HANDTOOLS

FLANGES ——{iB——DRILL HEADS —%—DPEN END WRENCH
= = — L UF ©640H ©10.033-2 1. DH QC 84/40 84126 1. 72102 30mm
2 UF 640H-RA ©10.010e-2 2. DH QC 84/46 ERS0 84127-00-1 F—2, 72102 41mm
i — 3. UF 640H/20V 6.10.037-2 L3, 72126 6-22mm SET
MOTORS F—4. UF 640H/30V 6.10.036-2
] — S, UF 640H HVA 4mm 6.10.045-4 CHAMFER HEAD
—BG100 110/160
1. CH 325/ 3/8 1D40 5.37.004 — —PIN FACE WRENCH
1, AF 100L/2A-11110 3400RPM 3.60KW 2, CH 335/ 1/2 ID40 537.003
2, AF 100L/4B-12110 1700RPM 3.60KW 3, CHA 350/ 1/2 1D40  0.060.0483-35 1. 916170 ERI&A
3. AF 100L/6A-11110 L100RPM LBOKW |\ 1o BRACKET 4, CHA 375/ 1/2 1D40  0.060.0483-50 F—2. 920170 ER20A
5. CH 600/ 1/2 IDSO0 6.37.002 —3. 925170 ERRSA
L1 s560024-4 HUB 1. VKSB 630V 612103 6. CHA 650/ 1/2 IDS0 0.060.0486-35 L—4, 932170 ER32A
5 VKSB 630V 61P.017 7. CHA 675/ 1/2 IDS0 0.060.0486-50
L—1. 6.14.102-1 MOTOR PLATE — —SPANNER WRENCH
—GEAR MOTORS 110/160 DRILL HOLDER 1. 940180 E40
1, GCEC4B10-D100 173RPM 7 9o0IE0 £50
' " 1. DH QC 84/25 [OD40 84224
2, GCEC4B56-D100  306RPM I FLANGE <(SPECIAL
3, GCEC4B3.55-DI00 454RPM 2 DH QC B84/32 ODS0 84225
L) S60.024-4 HUB F— 1. UF 640H HVA 10mm 0.061.0365-3 |— o4 [— ROUGH TURNING HEADS L ——7> 1Ok SPANNER WRENCH
F— 2. UF 640H HVRA 10mm 0.061.0365-8
— 1. 6.14102-1 MOTOR PLATE F— 3. UF 640H/20V HVA 10mm  B.061.023-3 — 1. THR QC 84-103/16 84945-127 1, 73900 45-50mm
— 4, UF 640H/20V HVRA 10mm 0061.0367-8 35 or S0mm 2. THR QC 84-128/20 84946-127
height
—=—pP—WIRZ SPANNER WRENCH
L = 1, 61350-#22
LPULLEYS | FLANGE-HYDRAULIC S}E B 2. €1350-#27
—SPINDLE (COOLANT FEED ONLYD L 1 UF 640H VS 12mm 6100119 1. THF QC 84-132/16/25 84984
1. NOT USED EH:‘:D o
o elaeplp WEENCH TORQUE QC
3. 614.221-3 0-060-048—
oy 2ia55 s 1, S—0-060-048-03
5. 6.14.221-5
—6. 614.221-6
—7. 6.14.221-7
L—8. 614.221-8
—MOTOR AND SPINDLE (NO COOLANT FEEDD
—1 614130-1
2. 614.130-2
3. 614130-3
4. 6141304
5. 6.14.130-5
6. 614130-6
7. 614130-7
—8. 614130-8

REV. 10/18/2001




TOOLSPINDLE UNIT VE 46/120 HSK APPLICATION TREE

VE 46/120 HSKS0
CNC 46/120 HSKS0 CF

PJ

6.44.013-8
©.44.011-6
DOLHEADS

——HF—DRILL HEADS

1. DH HSK CS50/40
2. DH HSK C50/50

CHAMFER HEAD
600/ 172 IDS0 6.37.002
— 2 CHA 650/ 1/2 1D30 0.060.0486-35
3. CHA 675/ 1/2 1ID30 0.060.0486-50

Ho4126
H94127

DRILL HOLDER

il
— FLANGES
= — 1. UF 640H 6.10.033-2
— F—2. UF 640H-RA 6.10.0102-2
—)— CLAMP SET HSK C50 |—3 UF 640H/20V 610.037-2
4. UF 640H/30V 6.10.036-2
1. 4958/38.000 5 UF 640H HVA 4mm  610.045-4
—f— TORQUE SOCKET
1. 4963/38.000
— VKS BRACKET
MOTORS
1. VKSB 630V 6.12.103
—BG100 110/160 2. VKSB 630V ©.12.017
1. AF 100L/2A-11110 3400RPM 3,60KW
2. AF 100L/4B-12110 1700RPM 3.60KW 1. DH HSK C50/32 ODS0  H94225
3. AF 100L/6A-11110 1100RPM 1.80KW
— FLANGE (SPECIALD
L—1, 560024-4 HUB
L—1 614.102-1 MOTOR PLATE — L UF 640H HVA 10mm 0.061.0365-3 L— —— TURNING HEAD
F— 2 UF 640H HVRA 10mm 0.061.0365-8
—GEAR MOTORS 110/160 — 3. UF 640H/20V HVA 10mm  B.061.023-3 - 1, TH HSK C50-128 H94926-127
— 4. UF 640H/20V HVRA 10mm 0.061.0367-8 35 or S0mm 2. TH HSK C50-128/20 H94946-127
1. GCEC4B10-D100 173RPM height
2. GCEC4BS.6-D100  306RPM
3. GCEC4B3.55-D100 454RPM
L—1, 560024-4 HUB
L1 614.102-1 MOTOR PLATE — ELANGE —HYDRAULIC
L— 1. UF 640H VS 12mm 6.10.0119
ULLEYS
—SPINDLE (COOLANT FEED ONLY)
— 1. NOT USED
—e2. 6.l4221-2
3. 6.14.221-3
H—4. 6.14.221-4
5. 6.14.221-5
6. 6.14.221-6
7. 6.14.221-7
L—8, 6.14.221-8
—MOTOR AND SPINDLE (NO COOLANT FEEDD
1. 6.14.130-1
2. 6.14.130-2
3. 6.14.130-3
F—4, 6.14.130-4
5, 6.14.130-5
6. 6.14.130-6
7. 6.14.130-7
L—8, 6.14.130-8

HANDTOOLS

—%—DPEN END WRENCH
1. 72102 4lmm

—2. 72102 55mm
—3. 72126 6-22mm SET

—PIN FACE WRENCH

— 1, 920170 ER20A
—2. 932170 ER32A

— SPANNER WRENCH

1. 940180 E40
2. 950180 ESO0

[:.HEX KEY HSK
1. 4912

C50

REV. 11/12/2002




RECESS AND RECESS

EIE 25/80 ©.50001-2 EIE 26/80 0.50.01le-2 EIE 26/80 w/LUE 0.60.021-2 HDE 26/80 5.90,
EIE 25/80 0.50.006-2 EIE 26/80 2.50.014-2 HDE 26/80 9.90,
EIE 26/80 5.50.006-4 EIE 26/80 w/LUB 5.50019-2
In T
‘7" TOOLHEADS
FLANGE  TOOLHEADS-DOVETAIL
| 1 ur seon S10.018-2 1, RH 3.0MM STROKE 5.50.002-1
| 5 UF Sa04-XF S l00as_p 2, RH 30MM STROKE w/LUB  5.50.002-2
— 3. UF 520H/20V 5.10.022-2
— 4, UF S20H-RA 510.068-2
S, UF S20H-XF RA 510.042-9
— 6. UF S20H VA 3mmn 5.10.032-2
— 7. UF S20H HVA 3mm 5.10.031-2
— 8. UF S20H HVA 15mm 5.10.053-1 TUOLHOLDERS-DOVETAIL
9, UF S20H HVRA 15mm 510.053-3
|10 UF ao0H 2 10.031- 1. TB OD 3/8" 5,50.004-1
|11 UF eo0H-XF e 10.066-2 2 TB 1D 3/8 0.060.1457
F—13.UF 620H HVA 4mm 610.052-2
—14.UF 620H HVA 15mm 610.092-1
L _mMOTOR —15.UF 620H HVRA 15mm 6.10.095-1
T —16.UF 620H/20V HVA 15mm 6.10,087-1
—BG80 80/120
— VERTICAL SUPPORTCVKSY
1. NF 80/6C-11 1100RPM 0.66KW L VKS 520V 5120132
2, NF 80/4C-11 1700RPM 0,90KW 5 VKS 8a0v 215039-2
3, NF 80/2C-11 3600RPM 1,30KW
1. 5.60.024-2 HUB VKS BRACKET
1. VKSB 520V  5.12115
L1 514.256-1 MOTOR PLATE 5 UKSE 620V e12103
—GEAR MOTORS 80/120 — FLANGE (SPECIAL>
1. GCRB4B20-D80 175RPM F— 1. UF 520H-XF HVA 2mm A.061,0080-3
2. GCRB4B11.2-D80 315RPM — 2. UF S20H-XF HVRA 2mm £.061.0080-6
3. GCRB4B7.1-180 4B83RPM l— 3. UF 520H/20V HVA 15mm  A.0610081-1
— 4, UF 520H/20V HVRA 1Smm  A.061.0081-4
1. 5.60.024-2 HUB
L—1 514.256-1 MOTOR PLATE
— FLANGE-HYDRAULIC
PULLEY
I UF S20H VS 12mm 5.10.047-1
- SPINDLE 2, UF S20H HS VA 10mm A061,0097
= 3, UF 620H VS llmm 6.10.059-1
l— 1. 5.49.135-1 4. UF 620H HS VA 25mm 0.061.0556-1
L2 Si4310-2 S, UF 620H-RA HS VA 25mm  0.0610556-3
— 3. 5.14.310-3
— 4. 5.14,310-4
—5. 5.14.310-5
—6. 5.14.310-6
L — 7 514.310-7 — VERTICAL SUPPORTC(VKS)
B 1 VKS S20V XS 25mm  5.39.006-2
L 2, VKS 520V ZS 30mm  5.12.021-1
MOTOR 3, VKS 620V ZS Sémm 6120522
—1 549122-1
—2. 5.49122-2
—3. 5.49122-3
—4. 5491224
I—s. 5.49122-5
—6. 5491226
—7. 5.49122-7
L—g 549122-8

UNIT 26/80 APPLICATION TREE

REV. 10/17/2001




RECESS AND RECESS TURN UNIT VE 36/60—-100 APPLICATION TREE

EIE 36/60 FQ-T 5.45.004-2 EIE 36/100 5.45.009-2 EIE 36/100 5.45.012-6 HDE 36/60 FQ-T 5.48.001-2
EIE 36/60 FQ 5.45.005-2 EIE 36/100 5.45.010-2 EIE 36/100 SERVO 5.45.014-2 HDE 36/100 FQ-T 5.48.002-2
EIE 367100 T 5.45.006-2 EIE 36/100 2.425.010-4 EIE 36/100 NC/LUB 5.45.014-6 HDE 36/100 T 5.48.004-2
EIE 36/100 5.45.008-2 FIE 36/100 T 5.45.011-2 EIE 36/100 w/LUB  5.45.018-2 HDE 36/100 FQ-T 5.48.005-2
EIE 367100 T 5.45.012-2 FIE 36/100 w/LUB 5.62.014-2 HDE 36/100 T-40 HEAD 5.48.006-4
EIE 36/100 w/LUB 5.62063-2 HDE 36/100 T 2.48.006-6
FIF 36/100 NC/LUB 5.62.019-2 HDE 36/100 T—-w/LUB 5.48.009-2
HDE 36/100 T-w/LUB 5.62.025-2
TOOLHEADS
FLANGES TOOLHEADS-DOVETAIL
1. RH 6.0MM STROKE 516.036
L é“ HE ggg:—m 2%881576182 2. RH 6.0MM STROKE w/LUB 5.16.036-4
I— 3. UF 530H/20V 5.10,021-2
l— 4, UF S30H HVA 2mm 510,028-2
— 5. UF S30H HVA 7mm 510.053-2
— 6. UF S30H HVRA 7mm 510.053-4
90L/2B-12 3600RPM F— 7. UF S30H/30V HVA 7mm 510076 TOOLHOLDERS=DOVETAIL
S0L/4B-11 1700RPM — 8. UF 630H 610,032-2
90L/6C-12 1100RPM F— 9. UF 630H-XF 6.10067-2 1. TB OD 3/8° 5.16.037-1
90L/8C-11 860RPM 10, UF 630H/30V 6.10,038-2 2. TB OD 1/2" 25602-1
11 UF 630H/20V 6.10.039-4 3. 1B ID L/2” 0.0601460
1, 560.024-3 HUB F—12, UF 630H VA 4mm 6.10.069-2 4 TB 1D 3/8° 0.0601459
13, UF 630H HVA 4mm 6100464
1. 5.14.202 MOTOR PLATE F—14, UF 630H HVA 7mm 610.063-2
15, UF 630H HVA 1Smm 6.10,088-1
GEAR MOTORS 80/120 —16. UF 630H-XF HVA 10mm 6.10.089-1
I—17. UF 630H HVRA 1Smm £€.10.0103-2
1. GCRB4B20-D80 175SRPM — 18, UF 630H-XF HVRA 10mm 6.10.0104-4
2. GCRB4B11.2-D80 315RPMM? —y
ey ok TOOLHEADS-40 SIZE-DOVETAIL
S. GCRB4B11.2-D90 315RPM 130KW H— VERTICAL SUPPORT(VKS)
6 GCRB4B71-D90 483RPMEEKW 1. RH 8.0MM STROKE 5.45,025
1. VKS 530V 512.014-2
1. 5.60.024-3 HUB 2. VKS 630V 6.12.038-2
DRAWBAR
1. 5.14.,202 MOTOR PLATE
VKS BRACKET 1. RH 80MM STROKE 5.45.138
PULLEYS 1. VKSB 530V 512115
L SPINDLE SoUkSE o0y eaos TOOLHOLDERS-DOVETAIL
L1 NOT USED 1. TB OD 3/8" 516.037-1
L5 s14.190-¢ 2, TB OD 1/2° 25602-1
L3 5.14.190-3 3. TB ID 1/2” 0.060.1460
L4, 5.14.190-4 4. TB ID 3/8" [0.060.1459
=i — FLANGE (SPECIALD
6. 5.14.190-6
— 1. UF S30H HVRA 3 A061,0110-9
g 2leign s | 2 UF 530H/30V HVRA 1Smm  A0G10081-5
Co I— 3. UF 630H-XF RA A061.0382-7
L MOTOR — 4. UF 630H/20V HVA 1Smm  B.061.023-2
e — 5. UF 630H/20V HVRA 1Smm 0.061.0367-7
— 1. 514.190-1
—2. 5.14.190-2
—3. 5.14.190-3
l—4, 5.14.190-4
—5. 5.14.190-5
L& S14190-6 — FLANGE-HYDRAULIC
:g‘ g%jgg:g 1. UF 630H HS VA 25nm 0.0610556-2

2. UF 630H-RA HS VA 25mm [0.061.0556-4

VERTICAL SUPPORTCVKS)

1. VKS 630V XS 18mm 612,030-6
2. VKS 630V ZS S6mm 612.053-2 REV. 9/12/2003




RECESS UNIT 46/120 APPLICATION TREE

EIE 46/120 DOVETAIL

=15

—BGI100 110/160

1. AF 100L/2A-11110 3400RPM 3.60KW
2. AF 100L/4B-12110 1700RPM 3.60KW
3. AF 100L/6A-11110  1100RPM 1.80KW

—1 5.60.024-4 HUB
—1 6.14.102-1 MOTOR PLATE

—GEAR MOTORS 110/160

1. GCEC4B10-D100 173RPM
2. GCEC4B5.6-D100 306RPM
3. GCEC4B3.55-D100 454RPM

—1 5.60.024-4 HUB
—1 6.14.102-1 MOTOR PLATE

PULLEYS

—SPINDLE

— L NOT USED
—2 6l4.221-2
— 3. 614221-3
— 4. 614221-4
— 5. 614.221-5
—6 6l14.221-6
— 7. 614221-7
—8. 614221-8

—MOTOR

— 1L 614130-1
— 2. 614130-2
—3 614130-3
— 4. 614130-4
— 5. 6.14.130-5
— 6. 614130-6
— 7 614130-7
—8. 6.14.130-8

FLANGES

L——DRAWBAR LU

— 2. UF

t 1. DRAWBAR 6.45.101 3 UF
MOTORS 4 UF

— 95, UF

— VKS BRACKET

— FLANGE-HYDRAULIC

— 1 UF 640H VS 12mm

6.45003-2 EIE 46/120 DOVETAIL w/LUB
TOOLHEADS
6 40n 100332 TOOLHEADS-DOVETAIL
640H-RA 6.10.0102-2
640H/20V 6.10037-2 1 RH 8.0MM STROKE
640H/30V 6.10.036-2 2. RH 12.0MM STROKE
640H HVA 4mm 6100454
TOOLBLOCKS-DOVETAIL
1. TB OD 3/8"
2. TB OD 1/2°
1. VKSB 630V 6.12.103 3 TB ID 3/8°
2. VKSB 630V 6.12.017 4. TB ID 1/2”
S. TB ID 5/8°
— FLANGE (SPECIALD
— 1 UF 640H HVA 10mm 0.061.0365-3
— 2. UF 640H HVRA 10mm 0.061.0365-8

— 3. UF 640H/20V HVA 10mm B.061.023-3
— 4. UF 640H/20V HVRA 10mm [0061.0367-8

6.10.0119

6£.45.008-2

6.16.020-1
6.45.011-1

5.16.037-1
25602-1

00601461
0.060.1462
00601463

REV.

10/18/2001




THREADING UNIT GWE 20/50 QC APPLICATION TREE

GWE 20/50 QC

= il

5.21.035-2

GWE 20/50 QC

5.21.030-2

—

UOLHEADS

GWE 20/50 QC

5.21.030-4

QOO

PULLEY
—BG71 MOTOR AND ALL SPINDLES

— 1 5.21132-1
—2. 5.21132-2
— 3. 5.21.132-3
—4. 5.21.132-4
— 5. 5.21.132-5
—6 521132-6
— 7. 5.21132-7
—8 521132-8

—BG80 AND GEAR MOTORS ONLY

— 1 AE-181-1, 2, 3 & 4
(HUB/PULLEY COMBINATIONY

—2. 5.21.156-2
— 3. 5.21.156-3
—4. 5.21.156-4
95 521156-5
— 6. 5.21.156-6
— 7. 5.21.156-7
—8. 5.21.156-8

—LEAD SCREWS

METRIC PITCH

—1 05 RH 521017-05
—2. 07 RH 521.017-0.7
—3 08 RH 521017-08
—4, 1.0 RH 521017-1

INCH PITCH

—1 14 RH 521018-14G
—2. 15 RH 521018-15G
—3. 16 RH 521018-16G
—4. 18 RH 521018-18G
—9S5. 20 RH 521.018-20G
—6. 24 RH 5.21.018-24G
— 7. 27 RH 521018-27G
—8. 28 RH 5.21.018-28G
—9. 30 RH 5.21.018-30G
—10. 32 RH 5.21.018-32G
— 11, 36 RH 5.21.018-36G
—12. 40 RH 521.018-40G

—

THREADING CONTROL BOXES

1. STANDARD CONTROL BOX 0.053.084
2. WITH HYDRAULIC MOTOR A.033.205
MOTORS
—KBA 71 BRAKE MOTOR
1. KBA71/800-80/120 800RPM
2. KBA71/1100-80/120 1100RPM
3. KBA71/1700-80/120  1700RPM
1. 5.60.024-1 HUB
—1. 514.256-1 MOTOR PLATE
—KBABO0 BRAKE MOTOR
1. KBA80/1100-80/120 1100RPM
2. KBA80/1700-80/120  1700RPM
3. KBA80/3400-80/120 3400RPM

1. 5.60.024-5 HUB
(USE PULLEYS #2-#8)

— 1. 514.256-1 MOTOR PLATE

—GEAR MOTORS 80/120

1. GCRB4B20-D80 1735RPM
2. GCRB4BI11.2-D80 315RPM
3. GCRB4B7.1-D80 483RPM

1. 560024-5 HUB

— 1. 514.256-1 MOTOR PLATE

—HYDRAULIC MOTORS

1. IMROISRLSJWN

1. 0.011.009 COUPLING

— 1. 0.011.0003 PLATE 1
— 2 [0.011.0004 PLATE 2
— 3 00110005 PLATE 3

0.19KW
0.32Kw
0.66KW

0.72KwW
D.2@W
1.30KW

171RPM 16-2 1.50KW

——dH——DRILL HEAD

1. DH QC 82/25 82124

——DIE HEAD ASSEMBLY

1. SEE MACHINE LAYOUT

——FLANGE

— 1 UF 520H 5.10.018-2
— 2 UF 520H-XF 5.10.042-2
— 3. UF 520H/20V 5.10.022-2
— 4. UF 520H-RA 510.068-2
— 5 UF 520H-XF RA 5.10.042-9
— 6. UF 520H VA 3mm 5.10.032-2
— 7. UF 520H HVA 3mm 5.10.031-2
— 8 UF 520H HVA 15mm 5.10.053-1
— 9. UF 520H HVRA 15mm 5.10.053-3
— 10, UF 620H 6.10.031-2
—11. UF 620H-XF 6.10.066-2
—12.UF 620H-RA 6.10.0108

—13.UF 620H HVA 4mm 6.10.052-2
—14.UF 620H HVA 15mm 6.10.092-1
— 15 UF 620H HVRA 15mm 6.10.095-1

—16.UF 620H/20V HVA 15mm 6.10.087-1

— VERTICAL SUPPORTC(VKS)

HANDTOOLS

———(—WRENCH OPEN END

1, 72102 30mm
2. 72126 6-22mm SET

—%—WRENCH PIN FACE
1. 920170 ER20A

—%WRENCH SPANNER

1. 925180 E25

I — ™ \WRENCH SPANNER HOOK

1. 73900 40-42mm

——=—-F~ WRENCH SPANNER WIR/

1. 61350-#22
2. 61350-#27

— LJH:D}WEENCH TORQUE QC

1 VKS 520V 512.013-2
2. VKS 620V 6.12.039-2 1. $-0-060-048-01
VKS BRACKET
1. VKSB 520V 512115
2, VKSB 620V 612103
— FLANGE (SPECIAL>
— 1. UF S520H-XF HVA 2mm £.061,0080-3
— 2, UF 520H-XF HVRA 2mm £.061,0080-6
— 3. UF 520H/20V HVA 1Smm  A06L0081-1
| — 4, UF 520H/20V HVRA 15mm  A0610081-4
— FLANGE-HYDRAULIC
1. UF 520H VS 12mm 5100471
2, UF S20H HS VA 10mm A.061,0097
3, UF 620H VS 1lmm 6.10.059-1
4, UF 620H HS VA 25mm 0.061.0556-1
S, UF 620H-RA HS VA 25mm  0.061.0556-3
VERTICAL SUPPORTCVKS)
I VKS 520V XS 25mm  5.39.006-2
2, VKS S20V ZS 30mm  S12.021-1

3. VKS 620V ZS 56mm

6.12.052-2 REV. 10/17/2001




THREADING UNIT GWE 35/60 QC QCLS APPLICATION TREE

GWE 35/60 QC-QCLS

0 i

—

iDEM so0——

PULLEY
—SPINDLE

— 1. 5.21130-1
—2. 5.21.130-2
—3. 5.21.130-3
—4 521130-4
— 5. 5.21.130-5
— 6. 5.21.130-6
— 7. 5.21.130-7
—8. 5.21.130-8

—MOTOR

— 1. 5.21133-1
—2. 5.21133-2
— 3. 5.21.133-3
—4. 5.21.133-4
— 5. 5.21.133-95
—6 521133-6
— 7. 5.21.133-7
—8 521133-8

——LEAD SCREWS
—METRIC PITCH

—1 05 RH 521015-05
—2. 06 RH 521.015-0.6
—3 07 RH 521015-0.7
—4. 075 RH 521015-0.75
—3S. 1.0 RH 521015-1
—6. 125 RH 5.21.015-1.25
— 7. 15 RH 521015-15
— 8. 175 RH 5.21.015-1.75

—INCH PITCH

—1 10 RH 521016-10G
—a2 11 RH 5.21.016-11G
— 3. 1.5 RH 5.21.016-11.5G
—4. 12 RH 521016-12G
—9S. 13 RH 521016-13G
—6. 14 RH 521016-14G
— 7. 14 LH 5.21.016-14GL
—8. 16 RH 521016-16G
—9. 17 RH 521016-17G
—10. 18 RH 5.21.016-18G
— 11 19 RH 521.016-19G
—12. 20 RH 5.21.016-20G
—13. 20 LH 521.016-20GL
—14. 24 RH 5.21.016-24G
— 15 27 RH 521.016-27G
—16. 28 RH 521016-28G
—17. 28 LH 5.21.016-28GL
—18. 32 RH 5.21.016-32G
—19. 36 RH 5.21.016-36G

THREADING CONTROL BOX

1. STANDARD CONTROL BOX

0.053.084

MOTORS
—KBAB0 BRAKE MOTOR
1. KBA80/1100-80/120 1100RPM 0.72KW

2. KBA80/1700-80/120  1700RPM 1.20KW
3. KBA80/3400-80/120 3400RPM 1.30KW

1. 5.60.024-5 HUB
(USE PULLEYS #2-#8)

— 1. 514,202 MOTOR PLATE
—KBA90 BRAKE MOTOR

1. KBA90/1100-80/120
2. KBA90/1700-80/120

1100RPM 1.13KW
1700RPM 1.85KW

1. 560.024-3 HUB
(USE PULLEYS #2-#8)

— 1. 514202 MOTOR PLATE

—GEAR MOTORS 80/120

1. GCRB4B20-DS0 175RPM
2. GCRB4BLL2-D80 315RPM
3. GCRB4B7.1-D80 483RPM
1. 5.60.024-5 HUB

“— 1 514.202 MOTOR PLATE

—GEAR MOTORS 80/120
1. GCRB4B20-D90 175RPM
2. GCRB4BLL2-D90 315RPM
3. GCRB4B7.1-D90 483RPM

1. 5.60024-5 HUB

— 1. 514202 MOTOR PLATE

5.21.033-2

UOLHEADS

HANDTOOLS

———(—WRENCH OPEN END

1. 72102 30mm
2. 72102 41mm
3. 72126 6-22mm SET

——dH——DRILL HEAD

1. DH QC 83/32 83125

——DIE HEAD ASSEMBLY

f%fWRENCH PIN FACE

1. 920170 ER20A
2, 925170 ER235A

1. SEE MACHINE LAYOUT

FLANGES
—%—WRENCH SPANNER
— 1. UF 530H 5.10017-2
— 2. UF 530H-RA 5.10.056-2 1, 932180 E32
— 3. UF 330H/20V 5.10.021-2 2. 940180 E40
— 4. UF S30H HVA 2mm 5.10.028-2
— 5 UF 330H HVA 7mm 5.10.033-2
— 6. UF 530H HVRA 7mm 5.10.053-4 7™ \RENCH SPANNER HOOK
— 7. UF 5S30H/30V HVA 7mm 510076
— 8. UF 630H 6.10032-2 1. 73900 40-42mm
— 9. UF 630H-XF 6.10067-2 2. 73900 45-50mm
—10. UF 630H/30V 6.10.038-2
—11. UF 630H/20V 6.10.039-4
— 12, UF 630H VA 4mm 6.10.069-2 7‘:D:'*\A/RENCH SPANNER WIRZ
— 13, UF 630H HVA 4mm 6.10.046-4
— 14, UF 630H HVA 7mm 6.10.063-2 1. 61350-#2¢2
— 15, UF 630H HVA 13mm 6.10.088-1 2. 61350-#27

16, UF 630H-XF HVA 10mm 6.10.089-1
—17. UF 630H HVRA 15mm 6.10.0103-2
— 18, UF 630H-XF HVRA 10mm ©.10.0104-4

— LJH:D}WEENCH TORQUE QC

1. S-0-060-048-02
— VERTICAL SUPPORTCVKS)

1. VKS 530V
2. VKS 630V

5.12.014-2
6.12.038-2

VKS BRACKET

1. VKSB 530V 512115
2. VKSB 630V 612103
3. VKSB 630V 612017

— FLANGE (SPECIALD

— 1. UF 530H HVRA 3mm A.061.0110-9

— 2. UF 530H/30V HVRA 15mm A.061.0081-5

— 3. UF 630H-XF RA A.061.0382-7

— 4. UF 630H/20V HVA 15mm B.061.023-2
S

UF 630H/20V HVRA 15mm 0.061.0367-7

— FLANGE-HYDRAULIC

1. UF 630H HS VA 25mm 0.061.0556-2
2, UF 630H-RA HS VA 25mm 0.061.0556-4

VERTICAL SUPPORTCVKS)

1. VKS 630V XS 18mm  6.12.030-6
2, VKS 630V ZS 56mm  6.12.0353-2

REV. 10/18/2001




THREADING UNIT GWE 35/60 HSK QCLS APPLICATION TREE

0

GWE 35/60 HSK C40-QCLS
GWE 35/60 HSK C40-QCLS

—

|

ULLEY
—SPINDLE
— 1 5.21130-1

—2. 5.21130-2
— 3. 5.21.130-3

o3— CLAMP SET HSK C40

QOO ———THREADING CONTROL BOX

1. STANDARD CONTROL BOX

0.053.084

f5— TORQUE SOCKET —

1. 4958/30.000

M

1. 4963/30.000

—4 521130-4
— 5. 5.21.130-5
— 6. 5.21.130-6
— 7. 5.21130-7
— 8. 5.21.130-8

—MOTOR

— 1 5.21133-1
— 2. 5.21133-2
— 3. 5.21.133-3
— 4. 5.21.133-4
— 5. 5.21.133-5
—6 521133-6
— 7. 5.21.133-7
—8. 5.21.133-8

——LEAD SCREWS
—METRIC PITCH

— 1 05 RH 521015-0.5
—2. 06 RH 521015-06
—3. 07 RH 521015-0.7
— 4. 075 RH 521015-0.75
—S. 1.0 RH 521015-1
—6. 125 RH 521.015-125
— 7. 15 RH 521015-15
— 8. 175 RH 5.21.015-1.75

—INCH PITCH

— 1 10 RH 521016-10G
—a2 1l RH 5.21.016-11G
— 3. 115 RH 5.21.016-11.5G
—4. 12 RH 521016-12G
—S. 13 RH 521016-13G
—6. 14 RH 521016-14G
— 7. 14 LH 5.21.016-14GL
—8 16 RH 521016-16G
—9S. 17 RH 521016-17G
—10. 18 RH 5.21.016-18G
— 11 19 RH 521.016-19G
—12. 20 RH 5.21.016-20G
—13. 20 LH 521.016-206L
—14. 24 RH 5.21.016-24G
—15. 27 RH 521.016-27G
—16. 28 RH 5.21.016-28G
—17. 28 LH 521.016-28GL
—18. 32 RH 5.21.016-32G
— 19, 36 RH 521.016-36G

MOTORS
—KBAB0 BRAKE MOTOR

1. KBA80/1100-80/120
2. KBA80/1700-80/120
3. KBA80/3400-80/120

1100RPM 0.72KW
1700RPM 1.20KW
3400RPM 1.30KW

1. 5.60.024-5 HUB
(USE PULLEYS #2-#8)
“— 1 514202 MOTOR PLATE
—KBA90 BRAKE MOTOR

1. KBA90/1100-80/120
2. KBA90/1700-80/120

1100RPM 1.15KW
1700RPM 1.85KW

1. 5.60024-3 HUB
(USE PULLEYS #2-#8)

— 1. 514.202 MOTOR PLATE

—GEAR MOTORS 80/120

1. GCRB4B20-D80 175RPM
2. GCRB4BLL2-D80 315RPM
3. GCRB4B7.1-D80 483RPM
1. 5.60.024-5 HUB

“— 1 514202 MOTOR PLATE

—GEAR MOTORS 80/120
1. GCRB4B20-D90 175RPM
2. GCRB4BLL2-D90 315RPM
3. GCRB4B7.1-D90 4B3RPM

1. 5.60024-5 HUB

— 1. 514.202 MOTOR PLATE

— FLANGE-HYDRAULIC

1. UF 630H HS VA 25mm

5.21.033-4
5.21.033-8
O0LHEADS HANDTOOLS
—e—(——0PEN END WRENCH
——s#—— DRILL HEADS
— 1. 72102 36mm
1. DH HSK C40/32 H93125 L—2, 72102 41mm
2. DH HSK C40/40 HS3126 L3, 72126 6-22mm SET
L DIE HEAD ASSEMBLY —e=={(—PIN _FACE WRENCH
1. SEE MACHINE LAYOUT — 1. 911170 ERI11A
— 2. 916170 ERI16A
—3. 925170 ER25A
ELANGES — ~— SPANNER WRENCH
— 1. UF S30H 5.10.017-2
— 2 UF S30H-RA 5.10.056-2 81 32&153 Eig
— 3. UF S30H/20V 5.10.021-2 '
— 4. UF S30H HVA 2mm 5.10.028-2
F— S UF 530H HVA 7mm 5.10.053-2 L e — HEX KEY HSK
— 6. UF S30H HVRA 7mm 5.10.053-4
— 7. UF S30H/30V HVA 7mm 510076 1. 4912 C40
— 8 UF 630H 6.10.032-2
— 9. UF 630H-XF 6.10.067-2
—10. UF 630H/30V 6.10.038-2
—11. UF 630H/20V 6.10.039-4
—12. UF 630H VA 4mm 6.10.069-2
— 13 UF 630H HVA 4mm 6.10.046-4
—14. UF 630H HVA 7mm 6.10.063-2
—15 UF 630H HVA 15mm 6.10.088-1
— 16, UF 630H-XF HVA 10mm 6.10.089-1
—17. UF 630H HVRA 15mm 6.10.0103-2
— 18 UF 630H-XF HVRA 10mm 6.10.0104-4
— VERTICAL SUPPORT(VKS)
1. VKS 530V 5.12.014-2
2. VKS 630V 6.12.038-2
VKS BRACKET
1. VKSB 530V S.12.115
2. VKSB 630V 6.12.103
3. VKSB 630V 6.12.017
— FLANGE (SPECIALD
— 1. UF S30H HVRA 3mm A.061.0110-9
— 2 UF S30H/30V HVRA 15mm A.061.0081-5
— 3. UF 630H-XF RA A.061.0382-7
— 4. UF 630H/20V HVA 15mm B.061.023-2
— 5 UF 630H/20V HVRA 15mm 0.061.0367-7

0.061.0556-2

2, UF 630H-RA HS VA 25mm 0.061.0556-4

VERTICAL SUPPORTC(VKS)

1. VKS 630V

2. VKS 630V ZS 56mm

XS 18mm  6.12.030-6

61P.053-2 REV. 11/19/2002




THREADING UNIT GWE 35/120 QC RA QCLS APPLICATION TREE

0

PULLEY

——LEAD SCREWS
—METRIC PITCH

— L
—2.
—3.
—4
— 5.
— 6.
—7.
—8.

—MOTOR

— L
2.
— 3.
— 4.
— 9.
—6.
—7.
—8.

GWE 35/120 QC-QCLS-RA
(Rapic Approach = 80mm>

5.21.032-2

il

—

—SPINDLE

5.21.130-1
5.21.130-2
5.21.130-3
5.21130-4

im

5.21.130-5
5.21.130-6
5.21.130-7
5.21.130-8

5.21.133-1

5.21.133-2
5.21.133-3
5.21.133-4
5.21.133-95
5.21133-6
5.21.133-7
5.21133-8

—1 05 RH
—2. 06 RH
—3 07 RH
—4. 075 RH
—3S. 1.0 RH
—6. 125 RH
—7. 15 RH
—8. 175 RH
INCH PITCH
—1 10 RH
—a2 11 RH
—3. 1.5 RH
—4. 12 RH
—S. 13 RH
—6 14 RH
— 7. 14 LH
—8 16 RH
—9. 17 RH
—10. 18 RH
—1 19 RH
—12. 20 RH
—13. 20 LH
—14. 24 RH
—15 27 RH
—16. 28 RH
—17. 28 LH
—18 32 RH
—19. 36 RH

5.21019-05
5.21019-06
5.21.019-0.7
5.21.019-0.75
5.21.019-1
5.21019-1.25
5.21019-15
5.21019-1.75

5.21.020-10G
5.21.020-11G
5.21.020-11.5G
5.21.020-12G
5.21.020-13G
5.21.020-14G
5.21.020-14GL
5.21.020-16G
5.21020-17G
5.21.020-18G
5.21.020-19G
5.21.020-20G
5.21.020-20GL
5.21.020-24G
5.21.020-27G
5.21.020-28G
5.21.020-28GL
5.21.020-32G
5.21.020-366

THREADING CONTROL BOX

1. CONTROL BOX FOR

—————MOTORS

RAPID APPROACH 0.053.085
——CONTROL VAL VE
1. CONTROL VALVE FOR
RAPID APPROACH 4,07.009-32
—KBA8O BRAKE MOTOR
1. KBAB0/1100-80/120 1100RPM 0,72KW
2. KBA80/1700-80/120  1700RPM 1.20KW
3. KBAB0/3400-80/120 3400RPM 1.30KW
1. 5.60.024-5 HUB
(USE PULLEYS #2-#8)
— 1, 514,202 MOTOR PLATE
—KBA90 BRAKE MOTOR
1. KBAS0/1100-80/120 1100RPM 1.ISKW
2. KBAS0/1700-80/120  1700RPM 1.85KW
1. 5.60.024-3 HUB
(USE PULLEYS #2-#8)
“— 1. 514,202 MOTOR PLATE
—GEAR MOTORS 80/120
1. GCRB4B20-D80 175RPM
2. GCRB4BI1.2-D80 315RPM
3, GCRB4B7.1-D80 483RPM
1. 5.60.024-5 HUB
— 1, 514,202 MOTOR PLATE
—GEAR MOTORS 80/120
1. GCRB4B20-D90 175RPM
2. GCRB4BL1L.2-D90 315RPM
3, GCRB4B7.1-D90 483RPM
1. 5.60.024-5 HUB

1. 514,202 MOTOR PLATE

UOLHEADS

HANDTOOLS

———(—WRENCH OPEN END

1. 72102 30mm
2. 72102 41mm
3. 72126 6-22mm SET

——dH——DRILL HEAD

1. DH QC 83/32 83125

——DIE HEAD ASSEMBLY

1. SEE MACHINE LAYOUT

f%fWRENCH PIN FACE

1. 920170 ER20A
2, 925170 ER235A

FLANGES
—%WRENCH SPANNER
— 1. UF 530H 5.10.017-2
— 2. UF 530H-RA 5.10.056-2 1. 932180 £32
— 3. UF 530H/20V S.10.021-2 2. 940180 E40
— 4. UF 530H HVA 2nm 5.10.028-2
— 5. UF 530H HVA 7mm 5.10.053-2
— 6, UF 530H HVRA 7mn 5.10.053-4 L —7> \WRENCH SPANNER HOOK
— 7. UF 530H/30V HVA 7mm 510076
— 8. UF 630H 6.10.032-2 1. 73900 40-42mm
— 5. UF 630H-XF 6.10.067-2 2. 73900 45-50mm
—10. UF 630H/30V 6.10.038-2
—11. UF 630H/20V 6.10.039-4
—12, UF 630H VA 4mn 6.10.069-2 — ——F—WRENCH SPANNER WIRZ
13, UF 630H HVA 4mm 6.10.046-4
—14, UF 630H HVA 7mm 6.10.063-2 1. 61350-#22
—15, UF 630H HVA 15mm 6.10.088-1 2. 61350-#27
—16, UF 630H-XF HVA 10mm  6.10.089-1
—17. UF 630H HVRA 15mm 6.10.0103-2
—18, UF 630H-XF HVRA 10mm 6,10.0104-4

— LJH:D}WEENCH TORQUE QC

1. S-0-060-048-02
— VERTICAL SUPPORTCVKS)

1. VKS 530V 5.12.014-2
2. VKS 630V 6.12.038-2
VKS BRACKET
1. VKSB 530V 512115
2. VKSB 630V 612103
3. VKSB 630V 612017
— FLANGE (SPECIALD
— 1. UF 530H HVRA 3mm A.061.0110-9
— 2. UF 530H/30V HVRA 15mm A.061.0081-5
— 3. UF 630H-XF RA A.061.0382-7
— 4. UF 630H/20V HVA 15mm B.061.023-2
— 5. UF 630H/20V HVRA 15mm [0061.0367-7

FLANGE-HYDRAULIC

1. UF 630H HS VA 25mm 0.061.0556-2
2, UF 630H-RA HS VA 25mm 0.061.0556-4

VERTICAL SUPPORTCVKS)

1. VKS 630V XS 18mm
2, VKS 630V ZS 56mm

6.12.030-6

6.12.053-2 REV.

11/12/2001




THREADING UNIT GWE 35/120 HSK RA QCLS APPLICATION TREE

0

GWE 35/120 HSK40-QCLS-RA
(Rapic Approach = 80mm>

—

—o— CLAMP SET HSK C40

—fc— TORQUE SOCKET

1. 4958/30.000

1. 4963/30.000

PULLEY 000 THREADING CONTROL BOX =
—SPINDLE 1. CONTROL BOX FOR
RAPID APPROACH 0053.085
1. 5.21130-1
—2. 5.21130-2
—23. 5.21130-3
2 2e11s0-s CONTROL VALVE
—> 521130-5 1. CONTROL VALVE FOR
—6& 5.21130-6 RAPID APPROACH 4,07.009-32
—7. 5.21.130-7
L8 521130-8 MOTORS
—MOTOR | KBASO BRAKE MOTOR
:é gg}gg:l@ 1. KBAB0/1100-80/120 1100RPM 0,72KW
S 251555 2, KBAB0/1700-80/120  1700RPM 1,20KW
) 2511331 3. KBAS0/3400-80/120 3400RPM 1.30KW
5, 5.21.133-5
¢ sl | 560024-5 s
g 2511338 (USE PULLEYS #2-#8>
L— 1. 514,202 MOTOR PLATE
LEAD SCREWS KBA90 BRAKE MOTOR
—METRIC PITCH
|1 05 RH S21019-05 1. KBA90/1100-80/120  1100RPM L1SKW
L5 06 RH S2L019-06 2, KBA90/1700-80/120  1700RPM 1,85KW
3. 07 RH 521.019-0.7
—4. 075 RH 521,019-0.75
S 10 RH S21019-1 1. 5.60024-3 HUB
=6 125 RH 521.019-1.25 (USE PULLEYS #2-#8>
7. 15 RH 521019-15
L-8 1,75 RH 5.21.019-1.75 — 1 514,202 MOTOR PLATE
LINCH PITCH
I e — —GEAR MOTORS 80/120
—1 10 RH 521.020-10G
=2, 11 RH 521.020-11G 1, GCRB4B20-D80 17SRPM
3. 115 RH S521.020-1.5G 2. GCRB4BL1.2-D80 31SRPM
I—4. 12 RH 521,020-12G 3. GCRB4B7.1-D80 4B83RPM
S 13 RH 521,020-13G
6. 14 RH 521,020-14G 1, 5.60.024-5 HUB
—7. 14 LH 521,020-14GL
8. 16 RH 521020-16G L— 1, S14.202 MOTOR PLATE
—9. 17 RH 521,020-17G
10, 18 RH 521,020-18G
11 19 RH 521,020-19G L
|5 20 RH SaL080-p00 GEAR MOTORS 80/120
1320 LA S521.020-206L 1. GCRB4B20-DS0 17SRPM
14 24 RH 521020-24G 2. GCRB4B112-D30 315RPM
15 27 RH 521020-27G 3. GCRB4B7.1-DS0 483RPM
16, 28 RH 521,020-28G
I—17, 28 LH 521.020-28GL 1 S.60.024-5 HUB
—18 32 RH S21,020-32G
L-19, 36 RH 521.020-36G L

1. 514.202 MOTOR PLATE

5.21.032-6

UOLHEADS

—s#f——DRILL HEADS

1. DH HSK C40/32
2. DH HSK C40/40

——DIE HEAD ASSEMBLY

1. SEE MACHINE LAYOUT

FLANGES

UF
UF
Ur
UF
Ur
Ur
UF
Ur
UF
. UF
Ur
UF
Ur
UF
Ur

S30H

S30H-RA

S30H/20V

S30H HVA 2mm
S30H HVA 7mm
S30H HVRA 7mm
S30H/30V HVA 7mm
630H

630H-XF

630H/30V
630H/20V

630H VA 4mm

630H HVA 4mm
630H HVA 7mm
630H HVA 15mm
630H-XF HVA 10mm
630H HVRA 15mm
630H-XF HVRA 10mm

5.10.076

WONOU AW

o

— 1L
—12.
—13.
—14.
— 15,
—16.
—17.
—18.

UF
Ur

— VERTICAL SUPPORTCVKS)

1. VKS 530V
2. VKS 630V

VKS BRACKET

1. VKSB 330V
2. VKSB 630V
3. VKSB 630V

— FLANGE (SPECIALD

. UF
CUF

1 530H HVRA 3mm
2

3. UF
4

S

S30H/30V HVRA 15mm
630H-XF RA
©630H/20V HVA 15mm
630H/20V HVRA 15mm

L UFP
S UF

FLANGE-HYDRAULIC

1. UF 630H HS VA 25mm

©.10.032~
6.10.067-
6.10.038-
610039~
6.10.069-
©.10.046~
6.10.063-
©.10.088~
6.10.089-
6.10.0103-2
©.10.0104-4

512115
6.12.103
6.12.017

H93125
H93126

5.10.017-2
5.10.056-
5.10.021-2
5.10.028-
5.10.053~
510053~

2

2
2
4

2
2
2
4
2
4
2
1
1

5.12.014-2
6.12.038-2

A.061.0110-9
A.061.0081-5
A.061.0382-7
B.061.023-2
0.061.0367-7

0.0

HANDTOOLS
—%—DPEN END WRENCH

— L 72102 36mm
2. 72102 41lmm
—3. 72126 6-22mm SET

N FACE WRENCH

— L 911170 ERILIA
—2. 916170 ERIGA
—3. 925170 ER25A

e

— SPANNER WRENCH

1, 932180 E32
2. 940180 E40

— [mHEX KEY HSK

1. 4912

C40

61.0556-2

2. UF 630H-RA HS VA 25mm 0.061.0556-4

VERTICAL SUPPORTCVKS)

1. VKS 630V XS 18mm
2, VKS 630V ZS 56mm 6.12.033-2

6.12.030-6

REV. 11/19/2002




THREADING UNIT GWE 45/60

GWE 45/60 QLC-QCLS 6.21.009-2

]

QC—QCLS APPLICATION TREE

GWE 45/60 RC-GB-QCLS 6.21.010-2

THREADING CONTROL BOXES

1. STANDARD CONTROL BOX [0.053.084

—KBA 90 BRAKE MOTOR

1. KBA 90/1700-110/160

1. 5.60.024-6 HUB

6.14.102-1 MOTOR PLATE

—KBA 100 BRAKE MOTOR

o0X
MOTORS
LPULLEYS
MOTOR AND SPINDLE
1. 6.14.130-1
2. 6.14130-2
3. 6.14130-3 —1
4, 6.14.130-4
S, 6.14130-5
6, 6.14130-6
7. 6.14130-7
8. 6.14130-8
L L EAD SCREWS L,
—METRIC PITCH
— 1 05 RH 521.015-05
—2 06 RH 521.015-06 T
— 3. 07 RH 521.015-0.7
— 4. 073 RH 521.015-0.75
— 5 10 RH 521.015-1
— 6. 125 RH 5.21.015-125
— 7. 15 RH 521015-15
— 8. 175 RH 5.21.015-1.75
—1
L_INCH PITCH
—1 10 RH 5.21.016-10G
—a 1l RH 5.21.016-11G
— 3. 1.5 RH 521.016-11.5G
— 4. 12 RH 521.016-12G
— S 13 RH 5.21.016-13G
— 6. 14 RH 521.016-14G
— 7. 14 LH 521.016-14GL
—8 16 RH 521.016-16G
— 9 17 RH 521.016-17G
—10. 18 RH 5.21.016-18G
— 11, 19 RH 521.016-19G
— 12, 20 RH 5.21.016-20G
— 13, 20 LH 5.21.016-20GL
— 14, 24 RH 521.016-24G
— 15 27 RH 521.016-27G
— 16, 28 RH 5.21.016-28G
— 17, 28 LH 5.21.016-28GL
— 18, 32 RH 5.21.016-32G
— 19, 36 RH 5.21.016-36G

1. KBA 100/1100-110/160
2. KBA 100/1700-110/160

1. 5.60.024-4 HUB

6.14.102-1 MOTOR PLATE

—GEAR MOTOR 100

1. GCEC4B10-D100

2. GCEC4B5.6-D100

2. GCEC4B3.55-D100
1. 5.60.024-4 HUB

6.14.102-1 MOTOR PLATE

1700RPM 1.85KW

1100RPM 1.8KW
1700RPM 2.8KW

173RPM
306RPM
454RPM

OOLHEADS

—{EH——DRILL HEADS

1. DH QC 84/40
2. DH QC 84/46 ERS0 84127-00-1

84126

—— DIE HEAD ASSEMBLY

1. SEE MACHINE LAYOUT

FLANGES

— L. UF
—2. UF
— 3. UF
— 4. UF
—9S. UF

640H
640H-RA
640H/20V
640H/30V

— VKS BRACKET

1. VKSB 630V
2. VKSB 630V

640H HVA 4mm

— FLANGE (SPECIALD

1. UF 640H HVA 10mm
2. UF 640H HVRA 10mm
3. UF 640H/20V HVA 10mm
4, UF 640H/20V HVRA 10mm

— FLANGE-HYDRAULIC

— 1 UF 640H VS 12mm

6.12.103
6.12.017

0.061.0365-3
0.061.0365-8
B.061.023-3

0.061.0367-8

6.10.0119

HANDTOOL S

—%—DPEN END WRENCH

1. 72102 30mm
2. 72102 41mm
3. 72126 6-22mm SET

—PIN FACE WRENCH

1. 920170 ER20A
2. 925170 ER25A

—%*SPANNER WRENCH

1. 932180 E32
2, 940180 E40

— ——7 HOOK SPANNER WRENCH

1. 73900 40-42mm
2, 73900 45-50mm

= WIRZ SPANNER WRENCH

1. 61350-#22
2, 61350-#27

JH:D}WRENCH TORQUE QC
Ll‘ S.0.060.048-03

REV. 10/18/2001




TOOL HEAD DESIGNATION GUIDE

1. DRILL HEADS

DH QC 84/40

Collet Size:
20 =ER 20 (1-13mm)

160 = VE 20 (except QC) 25=ER 25 (1-16mm)
230 = VE 30, 34, 35 (except QC) 32 = ER 32 (2-20mm)
230T= VE 30, 34 35 (except QC) 40 = ER 40 (3-26mm)
— Quick Change (only 430 = VE 40, 44, 45 (except QC)
on Units with the QC 430T= VE 40, 44, 45 (except QC)
feature) 82 = VE 20, 26 (with QC)
83 = VE 30, 35 (with QC)
84 = VE 36,45 (with QC)

Unit Adaptability:

—— Drill Head

2. DRILL HOLDERS

DH QC 84/32 OD50

Drill Holder Diameter (for Chamfer Head Adaptability)
34=CH 182/ 1/4 ID34
40 = CH 325/ 3/8 ID40
40 = CH 335/ 1/2 ID40
50 = CH 600/ 1/2 ID50

Collet Size:

20 =ER 20 (1-13mm)
Unit Adaptability: 25 =ER 25 (1-16mm)
180 = VE 20 (except QC) 32 =ER 32 (2-20mm)

280 = VE 30, 34, 35 (except QC) 40 = ER 40 (3-26mm)
280T= VE 30, 34, 35 (except QC)
— Quick Change (only 320 =VE 30, 34, 35 (except QC)
on Units with the QC 320T= VE 30, 34 35 (except QC)
480T= VE 40, 44, 45 (except QC)
480 = VE 40, 44, 45 (except QC)
580T= VE 40, 44, 45 (except QC)
— Drill Holder 580 =VE 40, 44, 45 (except QC)
82 =VE 20, 26 (with QC)
83 = VE 30, 35 (with QC)
84 = VE 36, 45 (with QC)

feature)




3. CHAMFER HEADS
CH 600/ 1/2 ID50

Chamfer Head Inside Dia. (for Drill Holder Adaptability)
34 =DH 180/20 OD34
34 =DH 280T/20 OD34
34 = DH 280/20 OD34
34 =DH QC 82/20 OD34
40 = DH 320T/25 OD40
40 = DH 480T/20 OD40
40 = DH 480/20 OD40
40 = DH QC 83/25 OD40
50 = DH 580T/32 OD50
50 = DH 580/32 OD50
50 =DH QC 84/32 OD50

—  Chamfer Head

4. DRILL CHAMFER HEADS

DCA 180/ 1/4 /20

Tool Holder :

Drill Holder Model No. : 1/4 = 1/4” Maximum
182 =WZ 182 3/8 = 3/8” Maximum
325 =WZ 325 1/2 = 1/2” Maximum)
335 =WZ 335
600 = WZ 600

Collet Type:

20 =ER 20 (1-13mm)

25 =ER25 (1-16mm)

32 =ER32 (2-20mm)

40 = ER40 (3-26mm)

Tool Holder :

Unit Adaptability: ;781 _ ;781” ﬁzzigug
180 = VE 20 (except QC) —oe tm
280 =VE 30, 34, 35 (except QC) /2= 1/2” Maximum)
280T= VE 30, 34, 35 (except QC)

320 = VE 30, 34, 35 (except QC)

320T= VE 30, 34 35 (except QC)

480T= VE 40, 44, 45 (except QC)

480 = VE 40, 44, 45 (except QC)

580T= VE 40, 44, 45 (except QC)

580 = VE 40, 44, 45 (except QC)

82 =VE 20, 26 (with QC)

— Drill Chamfer Head 83 = VE 30, 35 (with QC)

84 =VE 36, 45 (with QC)



5. ROUGH TURNING HEADS
THR QC 83-103/16I

Collet Size:
Outside Dia. of Head: 8 =ER8 (.5-5mm)
63 =63mm 11=ERI11 (.5-7mm)
103 =103mm 20=ER20 (1-13mm)
128 =128mm 25=ER25 (1-16mm)
Unit Adaptability: 32 =ER32 (2-20mm)
160 = VE 20 (except QC) 40 = ER40 (3-26mm)
— Quick Change (only 230 = VE 30, 34, 35 (except QC)
on Units with the QC ~ 230T= VE 30, 34 35 (except QC)
feature) 430 =VE40, 44, 45 (except QC)
L Turning Head Rough 430T= VE 40, 44, 45 (except QC)
82 =VE 20, 26 (with QC)
83 =VE 30, 35 (with QC)
84 = VE 36, 45 (with QC)
6. FINISH TURNING HEADS
THF QC 84-103/11
| Collet Size:
Outside Dia. of Head: 11 =ER11 (.5-7mm)
96 =96mm 16 = ER 16 (1-10mm)
103 =103mm 25 =ER25 (1-16mm)
128 =128mm
132 =132mm
Unit Adaptability:

“— Quick Change (only 30 = VE 30, 34, 35 (except QC)
on Units with the QC 40 = VE 40, 44, 45 (except QC)
feature) 83 = VE 30, 35 (with QC)

84 = VE 36, 45 (with QC)

~ Turning Head Finish



7. CROSS DRILLING HEAD ASSEMBLIES

QBE 201/11
Collet Size:

Number of Heads: 11 i ERI11 (.5-7mm)
1 =1 Head 16 = ER 16 (1-10mm)
2 =2 Heads

3 =3 Heads

4 = 4 Heads

Unit Adaptability:
— - 20 = VE20 (except QC)
Cross Drilling Head 30 = VE 30, 34, 35 (except QC)

8. MILLING HEADS

FK 36-1.3/20 FQ-T

1.3=1.3:1 Ratio
1.5=1.5:1 Ratio

Options:
FQ = Flange Quill
T = Tapered Bearings
Collet Size or Max. Cutter Dia. :
Gear Ratio of Head: 4 =4” Maximum Mill Cutter O.D.
1 = l:1Ratio 5 =5” Maximum Mill Cutter O.D.

20=ER20 Collet (1-13mm)

2 = 2:1Ratio
Unit Adaptability:
- 20 = VE 20 (except QC)
— Milling Head 26 =VE 26
30 =VE 30, 34, 35 (except QC)
36 =VE 36

40 = VE 40,44, &45 (except QC)



UNIT DESIGNATION GUIDE
1. TOOLSPINDLE UNITS
VE 26/80 QC-CF-SERVO

Unit Stroke:
Unit Size: 50 =50mm

_ 60 = 60mm
20 =20mm _

_ 80 =80mm
26 = 26mm _

_ 100 = 100mm
30 = 30mm 120 = 120mm
34 = 34mm -

35 =35mm
36 = 36mm
40 = 40mm
44 = 44mm
45 = 45mm

Toolspindle Unit

2. CUT OFF UNITS

AE 250 QC-GB-RS

Unit Options:

QC = Quick Change (PCM)
HSK  =HSK“C” Style

CF = Coolant Feed

GB = Gear Box

FQ = Flange Quill

XQ = Extended Quill

T = Tapered Spindle Bearings

SERVO = Servo Valve Control

160 = 160mm
250 = 250mm

— Cut Off Unit

3. INDEX UNITS
TE X5

Unit Sizeand Saw BladeDia. :

Unit Options:

QC = Quick Change (Vaenite)
GB = Gear Box

RS = Retract Slide

I Number of I ndexes;
1 =1 Index 5 =5 Indexes

Index Unit

2=2Indexes 6 =06 Indexes

3=3Indexes 8=8Indexes
4 =4|ndexes 10=10Indexes



4. INVERTING AND TRANSFER UNITS

WDE 30-1

Unit Options:
1 = Check Valve

Unit Size:
20 =20mm
30 = 30mm

Inverting Unit 40 = 40mm

5. THREADING UNITS

GWE 30/60 QCl-QCIrS

TR 32/45

Unit Size:

20 =20mm
30 =30mm
45 =45mm

Threading Unit

Unit Stroke:

50 =50mm
60 = 60mm
80 = 80mm
120 = 120mm

6. RECESS AND RECESS TURN UNITS

EIE 36/60 F?-Tl

Machine Applicability:
25 =HW25-12

32 =HB32-16

32/45 = HB32/45-16

45 =HB45-12

— Transfer Unit

Unit Options:

QC = Quick Change (PCM)

GB = Gear Box

QCLS = Quick Change Lead Screw
RA = Rapid Approach

Unit Size:

26 =26mm
30 =30mm
34 =34mm
35 =35mm
36 =36mm
44 = 44mm

60 =60mm
80 =80mm
100 = 100mm
120 = 120mm

Unit Stroke:

Unit Type:

45 =45mm

EIE = Recess Unit
HDE = Recess Turn Unit

Unit Options:
FQ = Flange Quill
T = Tapered Spindle Bearings



7. CNC UNITS

CNC 2A-BS
Unit Type:
Number of Axis: BS = Ball Screw Type with Electric Servo Motors
2 =2 Axis of Motion SERVO = Servo Valve Control
— CNC Unit

CONTROL VALVE DESIGNATION GUIDE

ASV 100/2

Series Number:
100
110
150
400

Valve Type:

ST8 = Standard Control Valve
ASV= Woodpecker Valve
SBV= Chip Breaker

LV = Loading Valve

FV =Inverting Valve

RTV= Table Index Valve
MSV= One or Two Step Valve
IMP = Impulse Plate

EFV= Electric Inverting Valve
ELV= Electric Loading Valve

Valve Options:

/1 =1 Rapid Approach
/2 =2 Rapid Approaches
-1 =2 Step



FLANGE DESIGNATION GUIDE

Horizontal:

UF 520H-20SL-HA12

L Adjustment Value:
2 =2mm 15=15mm
12=12mm 18 =18mm

Adjustment Direction:
HA = Horizontal Adj.

SL = Sleeve VA = Vertical Adj.
FSL = Flange Sleeve HVA = H/V Adj

Flange Sleeve Size:
20 = VE 20, 26

30 =VE 30, 34, 35, 36
40 = VE 40, 44, 45

Horizontal Unit Size:

Horizontal Mount

Machine Applicability: 20=VE 20, 26
5 = Small Hydromat 30 = VE 30, 34, 35, 36
| Unit Flange (HW25, Inline,V12) 40 = VE 40, 44, 45
6 = Large Hydromat
(HB32,32/45,45,V8)
Vertical:
UF 520H/20V
Vertical Mount
Vertical Unit Size:
20 = VE 20, 26
30 =VE 30, 34, 35, 36
Horizontal Mount 40 = VE 40, 44, 45
Horizontal Unit Size:
20 = VE 20, 26
Machine Applicability: 30=VE 30, 34, 35, 36
5 = Small Hydromat 40 = VE 40, 44, 45

(HW25, Inline,V12)
6 = Large Hydromat
(HB32,32/45,45,V8)

—  Unit Flange



UNIT FLANGES HW =25 HB-32,HB-45
i:;f?’ HORIZONTAL
N l -0/ 20 5.10.018-2 6.10.031-2
_J‘ 30/60 5.10.017-2 6.10.032-2
| 40/ 80 N/A 6.10.033-2
_——="| EXTENDED FLANGE
| |20/50 3100422 e
Q‘ 30/60 N/ 6.10.067-2
— | 40/80 N/ N/
HORIZONTAL /VERTICAL
= [50/50 s
E 30/60)  HEAS SOE SR,
| [aoe0]  w o

VeERTICAL SUPPURT

~0/950 S12.013-2 £12039-2
‘ L S0/60 5.12.014-2 6.12.038-2
L 40/ 30 N/A N/A
S VERTICAL BRACKET
i TV I =
® % [30760] s o
D # 40,80 » »

11111111111111




NI T FLANGES HW =22 HE—32 HE—402
m HUORIZONTAL, VERTICAL, RADIAL
ADJUSTMENT
© 1 o
50/50 510.069-3 HVA 2MM 6.10.095-1 HVA 15MM
5.10.053-3 HVA 1SMM 0.061.0365-9 XF HVA 15MM
A.061.0080-6 XF HVA 2MM
20/60 7.061.0110-9 HVA 3MM 6.10.0103-2 HVA 15MM
510.053-4 HVA 7MM 6.10.0104-4 XF HVA 10MM
0.061,0365-8
40/80 NA HVA 10MM
HUORIZONTAL/ VERTICAL,
HUORIZONTAL, VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT
fo3 & £.061,0081-1 6.10.087-1
I@mﬁi 8@/5@ S920H/20V-HVAISMM 620H/20V-HVA 15MM
Q} © [ Q}
Il A.061,0081-3 B.061.023~1
= O‘o i“@: SPOH/20V-XF HVA 2MM 620H/20V-HVA 15MM
N /\MO [0.061.0367-4
| \ i 620H/20V-XF HVA 15MM
O O
ol o 510,076 0.061.0367-2
@@ 30/60 S30H/30V-HVA 7MM 630H/20V HVA SMM
B.061.023-2
630H/20V -HV AISMM
0.061.0367-5
630H/20V-XF HVA SMM
40/80 N 0.061.0367-3
640H/20V-HVA 10MM
B.061.0°3-3
640H/20V-HVA 10MM
HORIZONTAL/VERTICAL
HORIZONTAL, VERTICAL, RADIAL ADJUSTMENT
A.061.0081-4 0.061.0367-6
20/ o0 SP0H/20V-HVA 15MM 620H/20V -HVA 15MM
7.061.0081-6 0.061.0367-9
SP0H/20V-XF HVA 2MM 620H/20V-XF HVA 15MM
A.061.0081-5 0.061.0367-7
30/60 S30H/30V-HVA 15MM 630H/20V-HVA 15MM
40/80 s 0.061.0367-8
640H/20V-HVA 10MM

REV. 12/18/2001




UNIT FLANGES HW =22 HE—32 ,HE—-45
HORIZONTAL/VERTICAL
i ADJUSTMENT
5.10.033-2 HVA 3MM 6.10.052-2 HVA 4MM
©lle 20/ 30 5,10.031-2 Micro HVA 3MM 0.061.0365-4 XF HVA 15MM
) 71%WKC@§T):3 5.10.053-1 HVA 15MM 6.10.072-1 HVA 15MM
Eﬁi ////*\\i#{$§ A.061.0080-3 XF HVA 2MM 6.10.092-1 HVA 15MM
\ \ B.061.024-1 HVA 15MM
S\ | /Ae
5 10.028-2 6.10.046-4 Micro HVA 4MM
@ @ 30/6@ Micro HVA 2MM 610.063-2 HVA 7MM
510.053-2 6.10034-2 HVA 9MM
HVA /MM 6.10072-2 HVA 15MM
6.10.072-4 XF HVA 10MM
6.10.088-1 HVA 15MM
B.061.024-2 HVA 15MM
6.10.089-1 XF HVA 15MM
B.061.024-4 XF HVALSMM
6.10,045-4 Micro HVA4MM
40/80 e B.061.024-3 HVA 10MM
0.061.0365-3 HVA 10MM

REV. 10/18/2001




UNIT FLANGES

AW D

HB—=3¢2,AB—=405

RADIAL ADJUS TMENT

& 5.10,068-2 6.10,0108
ﬁ 20/ 20 5.10.042-9 XF 0.061,0382-6 XF
& e
6.10,0101-2
30760 e 0.061.0382-7 XF
40/80 N/A 6.10.0102-2
0 VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT
ol — o ~0/50 510.032-2 VA 15MM N/A
© © 30/60 N4 MICRD VA 15MM
6.10.069-2
9 © MICRO VA 1SMM
40/80 v/ " B4 DNLY)
610,065
MICRO VA 15MM
® —o—ag®| |HORIZONTAL ADJUSTMENT
T |20/50 B
|57 (1 [30/6 S
@© ) ©@ 40/80 N/ N/ A

11111111111111




UNTT FLANGES

AW =D

AB—52,HB=45

VERTICAL HYDRAULIC SLIDE

5.1004/-1 V-SLIDE 12MM

6.10.059-1
-0/ o0 5.10.049-1 XF V-SLIDE 12MM V-SLIDE 11MM
<S0/60 N/A N/ A
40/ 80 N/ V-SLIDE 12MM
HORIZONTAL HYDRAULIC SLIDE
H VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT
Al 20/50 510048-2 108L0E56
©‘ b A 0610097 0.061.0556-5
§©‘ ‘% VA 10MM XF VA 25MM
1] [30/6¢
40/80 N/A N/ A
il | HORIZONTAL HYDRAULIC SLIDE
s VERTICAL, RADIAL ADJUSTMENT
P 20/50
30/60
40/80 N/A N/ A
VERTICAL SUPPURT
HY DRAULIC X-SLIDE
20/50 X SLIDE PomM
o o o | 30/60 x%§$%$M

VERTICAL SUPPORT
HYDRAULIC /-SLIDE

20/ 20

5.12.021-1
Z SLIDE 30MM

6.12.052-¢
Z SLIDE S6MM

30/60

N/ A

6£.12.053-2
/ SLIDE S56MM

REV. 1/17/2002




SECTION 2

DRILL HEADS



ScCHON 2 DRILL RHEADS

DH QC B2/25.. ...

47 mm

TYPICAL

[

Py

PR

—
]

@J

5/mm

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S—0—-060—-048-01

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 COLLET (RANGE 1—=16mm) ER25

2 1 CLAMP NUT 925120

5 1 DOWEL PIN 5x20mm

4 1 STOP SCREW With Nylon MBEx16

o* 1 WRENCH OPEN END (30mm) /2102—-30mm
6* 1 WRENCH SPANNER E25 925180

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


kgawedzinski

kgawedzinski


ScCHON 2 DRILL RHEADS

DH QC 85/52 .............................. 33125
TYPICAL
B
i N
g
50mm ( =
\\\\\7
f T
62mm
USE TORQUE WRENCH #8*0*060*048*02
ITEM QTY. | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1* 1 COLLET (RANGE ZfQOmm) ER32
2 1 CLAMP NUT 932120
3 1 DOWEL PIN 6 x 20mm
4 1 STOP SCREW M8 x 1 With Nylon 1100-088-P03
oF 1 WRENCH OPEN END (BOmm) 72102—=30mm
o 1 WRENCH SPANNER E32 932180

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 2 DRILL RHEADS

DH QC 84 /40, .iiiioiiiieiei 84126
(%) TYPICAL
o
—

ﬁAAA/ -

63Mmm < ¢

/ —
/A5mm

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S—0—-060—-048-03

PART NUMBER

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 1 COLLET (RANGE 3—=26mm) ER40
2 1 CLAMP NUT 940120
5 1 DOWEL PIN 8 x 20mm
4 1 STOP SCREW M8 x 1 With Nylon 1100-088-P03
o* 1 WRENCH OPEN END (41mm) /2102—41mm
6* 1 WRENCH SPANNER E40 940180

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 2 DRILL RHEADS

DH QC 84/46 ER50

3412/7—00-1

@ (1) @ TYPICAL

653mMmm

e
—
o Ne
pAﬂwfﬁ | |
/. \“\\\7
@J —
/2. omm

USE TORQUE WRENCH #5—-0-0060—-048-03%

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 COLLET (RANGE 4—34mm) ER50
2 1 CLAMP NUT 950120
5 1 DOWEL PIN 8 x 20mm
4 1 STOP SCREW M8 x 1 With Nylon 1100-088-P03
o* 1 WRENCH OPEN END (55mm) /2102-55mm
6* 1 WRENCH SPANNER E50 950180

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 2 DRILL RHEADS

DH QC 84/20

03mm

(%} TYPICAL

46mm

44;2,47
| I T
ﬁAAA/ | \
C T UA T
/
<:}/
58mm

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S—0—-060—-048-03

ITEM

QTY.

DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBER

1 1 COLLET (RANGE 3—20mm) NBC20

2 1 CLAMP NUT NBN20

5 1 DOWEL PIN 8 x 20mm

4 1 STOP SCREW M8 x 1 With Nylon |1100-088-P03
o* 1 WRENCH OPEN END (30mm) /72102—-30mm
6* 1 WRENCH SPANNER NBK20

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 20 DRILL HEADS

DH QC 83/16...........

© SPECIAL FOR CROSS DRILLING HEAD ONLY!

?’f f

|

29mm

40mMm gﬁ%é \
Sz

[ ]

/.

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S—-0—-060—-048-02

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1* 1 COLLET (RANGE .5—=10mm) ER16

2 1 PIN FACE NUT ER16A 916110

5 1 DOWEL PIN 5 x 16mm
4* 1 WRENCH OPEN END (27mm) /2102-27mm
5 1 WRENCH PIN FACE 916170

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 20 DRILL HEADS

DH HSK C32/25.. ... H92124

TYPICAL

)

am ol N7
[

q

HSK-C 352
58mm
ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1* 1 COLLET (RANGE 1—16mm) ER25
2 1 CLAMP NUT 925120
3 1 STOP SCREW
4% 1 WRENCH OPEN END (27mm) 72102—=27mm
5% 1 WRENCH SPANNER ER25 925180
6% 1 HEX KEY 4912 C32

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD REV 12/15/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 20 DRILL HEADS

DH HSK C32/25.. .. ... HB92124
TYPICAL
S
5 —

40mm ‘

] =

HSK—-C 32
58mm

ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1% 1 COLLET (RANGE 1—16mm) ER25
2 1 CLAMP NUT 3425.20000
3 1 STOP SCREW
4% 1 BALANCE RINGS (FWR 325) 7490.32500
5% 1 WRENCH OPEN END (27mm) 72102—=27mm
6* 1 WRENCH SPANNER ER25 925180
7* 1 HEX KEY 4912 C32

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD REV 12/05/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 20 DRILL HEADS

DH HSK C40/32......

..................... H95125

TYPICAL

-

T
]

o0mm (j P
HSK—C 40
65mm
[TEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1k 1 COLLET (RANGE 2—20mm) ER32
2 1 CLAMP NUT 932120
3 1 STOP SCREW
4% 1 WRENCH OPEN END (36mm) /2102—=36mm
5% 1 WRENCH SPANNER E32 932180
6* 1 HEX KEY 4912 C40

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/15/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON Z: DRILL HEADS

DH HSK C40/32

........................... HB95125

TYPICAL
. Ciiif
A fa—

HSK—-C 40
6o5mm

ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1% 1 COLLET (RANGE 2—20mm) FR32
2 1 CLAMP NUT 3452.20000
3 1 STOP SCREW
4% 1 WRENCH OPEN END (36mm) /2102—-36
5k 1 WRENCH SPANNER E32 932180
o* 1 HEX KEY 4912 C40
7% 1 BALANCE RINGS (FRW 405) /490.40500

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/05/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 20 DRILL HEADS

DH HSK C40/40.......

.................... HI95126

TYPICAL

\

50mm

D

\

HSK—=C 40

/5mm

ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1k 1 COLLET (RANGE 3—26mm) FR40
2 1 CLAMP NUT 940120
3 1 STOP SCREW
4% 1 WRENCH OPEN END (41mm) 7/2102—=41mm
5% 1 WRENCH SPANNER E40 940180
6% 1 HEX KEY 4912 C40

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/15/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 20 DRILL HEADS

DH HSK C40/40

HB95126

TYPICAL
A f )
50mm \\H H_l—‘;
l
L—
HSK—C 40 Q?/
/5mm
[TEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1k 1 COLLET (RANGE 3—26mm) FR40
2 1 CLAMP NUT 3440.20000
3 1 STOP SCREW
4% 1 WRENCH OPEN END (41mm) /2102—=41mm
5 1 WRENCH SPANNER E40 940180
6* 1 HEX KEY 4912 C40
7* 1 BALANCE RINGS (FRW 505) 7490.50500

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/05/2003



kgawedzinski


StCHON 20 DRILL HEADS

DH HSK C50/40..........ccccoiii, H94126

TYPICAL

)

63mm @

/

HSK=C 50

/5mm

ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBER

T
1* | 1 | COLLET (RANGE 3—26mm) ER40

2 1| CLAMP NUT 940120

3 1 | STOP SCREW

4% | 1 | WRENCH OPEN END (41mm) 72102—41mm
5% | 1 | WRENCH SPANNER E32 940180

6* | 1 |HEX KEY 4912 C50

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/15/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 20 DRILL HEADS

DH HSK C5©/4Q ........................... HB94126
TYPICAL
| C
B3Mm @ T ] \
SN .
HSK—C 50
/5mm

ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1* | 1 | COLLET (RANGE 3-28mm) ER40
2 1| CLAMP NUT 3440.20000
3 1 | STOP SCREW
4* | 1 | WRENCH OPEN END (41mm) 72102—41mm
5% | 1 | WRENCH SPANNER E32 940180
6* | 1 | HEX KEY 4912 C50
7% | 1 | BALANCE RINGS (FRW 505) 7490.50500

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/05/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 20 DRILL HEADS

DH HSK C50/50......

..................... H94127/

TYPICAL

7 N -~
HSK—C 50
90mm
ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1% COLLET (RANGE 4—34mm) ER50
CLAMP NUT 950120

3 STOP SCREW

4% WRENCH OPEN END (55mm) 72102—=55mm
5% WRENCH SPANNER ESO 950180

6* HEX KEY 4912 C50

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/15/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 20 DRILL HEADS

DH HSK C50/50

HB94127/

/0mm

TYPICAL

<5

HSK—C 50

90mMmm

ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1% 1 COLLET (RANGE 4—34mm) ER50
2 1 CLAMP NUT 950120
3 1 STOP SCREW
4% 1 WRENCH OPEN END (55mm) 72102—=55mm
5% 1 WRENCH SPANNER E50 950180
6% 1 HEX KEY 4912 C50
7* 1 BALANCE RINGS (FRW 700) 8020.12200

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/15/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION 3

DRILL HOLDERS



ScCHON 5 DRILL HOLDERS

DH QC 82/20 0OD34

Y™

°

| MR

S S4mm

-

=
@J

5Tmm

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S—-0-060-048-01

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1* 1 COLLET (RANGE 1—=13mm) ER20
2 1 CLAMP NUT 920110
5 1 DOWEL PIN 5 x 20mm
4 1 STOP SCREW With Nylon ME x 16
o* 1 WRENCH OPEN END (30mm) /2102-30mm
S 1 WRENCH PIN FACE 920170

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/03/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON & DRILL HOLDERS

DH QC 83/25 0D40

TYPICAL7

S 40mm

=T
| .
7

49mm

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S—0—-060—-048-02

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 COLLET (RANGE 1—16mm) ER25
2 1 CLAMP NUT 925110
5 1 DOWEL PIN 6 x 20mm
4 1 STOP SCREW M8 x 1 With Nylon 1100—088—P03
o* 1 WRENCH OPEN END (30mm) /2102—-30mm
6 1 WRENCH PIN FACE 925170

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/03/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION 5 DRILL HOLDERS

DH QC 84/25 0D40

O5MmMm

TYPICAL7

ai==——Cuykgloolae

-—49mMm———-

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S—-0-060—-048-03

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1% 1 COLLET (RANGE 1—=16mm) ERZ25
2 1 CLAMP NUT 925110
5 1 DOWEL PIN 8 x 20mm
4 1 STOP SCREW M& x 1 With Nylon 1100-088-P03
o 1 WRENCH OPEN END (30mm) /2102-30mm
S 1 WRENCH PIN FACE 925170

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/03/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 5 DRILL HOLDERS

DH QC 84/32 0OD50

O3MmMm

<%iiﬂ¢WCAL\

M / ) H
= == o0mm
[
/.
-~ oomm-——-

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S*O*O@O*O48*OB
ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1% 1 COLLET (RANGE 2-20mm) FR32

2 1 | CLAMP NUT 932110

3 1 | DOWEL PIN 8 x 20mm
4 1 | STOP SCREW M8 x 1 With Nylon 1100-088—P03
5+ 1 | WRENCH OPEN END (41mm) 72102—41mm
6 1 | WRENCH PIN FACE 932170

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/03/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON & DRILL HOLDERS

DH HSK C32/20 0D 34..................... H92225

MR

m \.
40mm ) — S4mm
ASK=C 32
ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1% 1 COLLET (RANGE 1—13mm) ER20
2 1 CLAMP NUT 920110
3 1 STOP SCREW
4% 1 WRENCH OPEN END (30mm) /2102 30mm
5% 1 WRENCH PIN FACE 920170
o* 1 HEX KEY 4912 C32

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD REV 12/15/2003



kgawedzinski

kgawedzinski


ScCHON b DRILL ROLDERS

DH HSK C32/20 0D 34..................... HB92225

TYPICAL
g:{?//%]: \*
S5Tmm = S4mm
W A T
J
HSK—C 32 55
ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 COLLET (RANGE T—13mm) FR20
2 1 CLAMP NUT 3320.20000
3 1 STOP SCREW
4% 1 WRENCH OPEN END (30mm) /2102 30mm
5% 1 WRENCH PIN FACE 920170
o* 1 HEX KEY 4912 C32
7k 1 BALANCE RINGS (FWR 700) 8020.12200

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/15/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON b DRILL ROLDERS

DH HSK C32/25 0D 40..................... HB92224
TYPICAL
e
50.5mm $/ — : 40mm
% %:t
iii§§§§§§§§§§iéi -
HSK—C 32 58mm—J
———=—5mm
[TEM TY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 COLLET (RANGE T—16mm) FR25
2 1 CLAMP NUT 3325.20000
3 1 STOP SCREW
4% 1 WRENCH OPEN END (36mm) /2102 36mm
5% 1 WRENCH PIN FACE 925170
Gk 1 HEX KEY 4912 C32
7 * 1 BALANCE RINGS (FWR 505) 7490.50500

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/05/03



kgawedzinski

kgawedzinski


kgawedzinski

kgawedzinski


ScCHON & DRILL HOLDERS

DH HSK C40/25 0D40.....

H95224

PY R ™

50mm J NG

S

40mm

HSK-C 40 59mm |

ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1% 1 COLLET (RANGE 1—16mm) FR25
2 1 CLAMP NUT 925110
3 1 STOP SCREW
4% 1 WRENCH OPEN END (36mm) 72102—36mm
5% 1 WRENCH PIN FACE 925170
6% 1 HEX KEY 4912 C40

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/15/2003



kgawedzinski

kgawedzinski


SECTHON & DRILL HOLDERS

DH HSK C40/25 0D40

HB93224

/0mm

TYPICAL

50mm \V

40mm

HSK—=C 40 o9mm
ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1* COLLET (RANGE 1—16mm) ER25
2 CLAMP NUT 3325.20000

.
1
1

5 1 STOP SCREW
1
1
1
1

4* WRENCH OPEN END (36mm) 72102—=36mm
5 WRENCH PIN FACE 925170

6k HEX KEY 4912 C40

7* BALANCE RINGS (FRW 700) 8020.12200

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/05/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON & DRILL HOLDERS

DH HSK C50/32 0D50..........c.oo. H94225

TYPICAL7

7N
63mm ) } 50mm
HSK—=C 50
/70mm \

ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1k 1 COLLET (RANGE 2—20mm) ER32
2 1 CLAMP NUT 932110
3 1 STOP SCREW
4* 1 WRENCH OPEN END (41mm) 72102—41Tmm
5% 1 WRENCH PIN FACE 952170
6* 1 HEX KEY 4912 C50

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/15/2003



kgawedzinski

kgawedzinski


ScCHON 4 DRILL ROLDERS

DH HSK C50/32 0OD50..........ccceiii, HB94225

T[] -

50mm

/0mm @ -
HSK—C 50 /0mm
/5mm
ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1% 1 COLLET (RANGE 2—20mm) FR32
2 1 CLAMP NUT 3352.20000
3 1 STOP SCREW
4% 1 WRENCH OPEN END (41mm) 72102—41mm
5k 1 WRENCH PIN FACE 932170
o* 1 HEX KEY 4912 C50
7* 1 BALANCE RINGS (FRW 700) 8020.12200

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/05/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION 4

CHAMFER HEADS



ScCHON 40 CHAMFER HEADS

CH 182/ 1/4 ID34..

................... 20.57.005

|

~—

70mm 34mm [ KTY!D’CAL
‘ L - @ 3
21.omm (= -—
—~— 3/ ———=—
ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 CHAMFER HEAD 5.57.106
2 4 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ME x 16mm
5 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 25mm
4% | 2 [ T00L (1/4” MAXIMUM)

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 40 CHAMFER HEADS
CH 325/ 3/8 IDA0.........cc........ 5.37.004

=
%
s

TYPICAL

(>

S0mm 40mm

Q@ﬂ
&

—— 21.omm —=

o0mm
ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 | CHAMFER HEAD 5.37.105—1
2 4 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 20mm
3 1 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 35mm
4x | 2 [T0OL (3/8" MAXIMUM)

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTHON 40 CHAMFER HEADS
CH 335/ 1/2 IDA0.........c....... 5.37.003

W@
TYPICAL

100mm 40mm

@L

b

ENWEN
NS

—— 21.omm —

o0mm
ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 7 | CHAMFER HEAD 5.37.105
2 4 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 20mm
3 7 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 35mm
4| 2 [ 700L (1/27 MAXIMUM)

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 40 CHAMFER HEADS
CH 600/ 1/2 IDS0....ccccoooi. 6.37.002

¢

¥ TYPICAL
120mm S50mm /////////////4{i>

— 21.omm =

oomm
ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 CHAMFER HEAD 6.37.104
2 4 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 20mm
3 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M10 x 40mm
4% 2 [ TOOL (1/2" MAXIMUM)

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION 5

CHAMFER HEADS,
ADJUSTABLE



ScCHON o CHAMFER HEADS, ADJUSTABLE
CHA 350/ 1/2 ID40 35...... 0.060.0483-35

1. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.
2. EACH GRADUATION = .0Tmm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

@@ DA€ ®

Il f

\‘x} | 7 H

| = <§\WP16AL f‘

\\\\\\\\\\\

N

()
7/

-
g

<3
< 1]
118mm  40mm € c
£ E
<~ 3 |
i Y ]
| AN
ot == N N A
e — /] NZAIN \\Td
~— 27/mm —
30mm 35mm
ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 CHAMFER HEAD ADJUSTABLE 0.060.487/
2 2 ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03
5 2 TOOL HOLDER 4922—-55—-127
4 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 30mm
5 2 TOOL SHANK (1/2”7 MAXIMUM)
6* 4 SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 12mm
7/ 4 SOCKET SET SCREW ME x 6mm
8 2 SOCKET SET SCREW ME x 12mm
9 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ME x 30mm
10 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MBE x 22mm
17 4 SPACER 4911-19
12 4 SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
13 2 O—RING ORM 0060—-20
14 2 FORK 4915—-10

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON o CHAMFER HEADS, ADJUSTABLE

CHA 375/ 1/2 1D40 50

0.060.0485—50

TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

EACH GRADUATION =

.0Tmm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

%?Q i ? D G ®
% 117 H 7
/ \ i
Lo (AN 2N
i i T,
% :
¢ f
T/1a
= TYPICAL ]
E g [
118mm 40mm = c
SIS
e
T ®
Ly Y b
/
\d /%n o & Az
Lo — | N \ N
- 2/mm —
~—30mm 50mm
ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 CHAMFER HEAD ADJUSTABLE 0.060.487
2 2 | ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03
3 2 | TOOL HOLDER 4922-50—-127
4 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 30mm
5 2 | TOOL SHANK (1/2”7 MAXIMUM)
6* 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 12mm
7 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW MB x 6mm
8 2 | SOCKET SET SCREW MB x 12mm
9 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 30mm
10| 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 22mm
11 4 | SPACER 4911-19
12| 4 | SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
131 2 | O-RING ORM 0060-20
141 2 | FORK 4915-10
* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON o CHAMFER HEADS, ADJUSTABLE
CHA 650/ 1/2 ID50 35....... 0.060.0486-35

1. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.
2. EACH GRADUATION = .01mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

4¥ p|2
v a / \ /\< N
| i <@LTYPICAL i

14

125mmb50mm

\53mm mm\
163mm max.

¥

|| b i
\ggEE=aH - @

~—27mm —=

=— 30mm 35mm

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 CHAMFER HEAD ADJUSTABLE 0.060.489

2 2 ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03

5 2 TOOL HOLDER 4922-35-127
4 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 30mm
5 2 TOOL SHANK (1/2”7 MAXIMUM)

o* 4 SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 1Zmm
7 4 SOCKET SET SCREW ME x 6mm

8 2 SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 1Zmm
9 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ME x 30mm
10 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 22mm
11 4 SPACER 4911-19

12 4 SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
13 2 O—RING ORM 0060-20
14 2 FORK 4915-10

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON o CHAMFER HEADS, ADJUSTABLE
CHA 675/ 1/2 ID50 50........ 0.060.0486-50

1. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.
2. EACH GRADUATION = .0Tmm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

19 5@ 4 3

4 | I
i %g \ | \/\<W\
u ==

Ia\
NS

N

e
R\% T4

TYPICAL %@ n

< % =
€& 1] \
125mmS0mm € ¢ }
E £
0 3
: g '
(T - \l :%—N 35mm ‘ / \
gt = o DI
]
—— 27/mm —= ‘<75Omm
80mm
ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 CHAMFER HEAD ADJUSTABLE 0.060.489
2 2 ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03
3 2 TOOL HOLDER 4922-50-127/
4 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 30mm
5 2 TOOL SHANK (1/2”7 MAXIMUM)
o* 4 SOCKET SET SCREW ME x 12mm
/ 4 SOCKET SET SCREW MB x 6mm
8 2 SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 12mm
9 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 30mm
10 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ME x 22mm
11 4 SPACER 4911-19
12 4 SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
15 2 O—RING ORM 0060-20
14 2 FORK 4915-10

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION 6

TURNING HEADS
ROUGH



ScCHON 6 TURNING HEADS
TH QC82-63/8...ccoiioien 82933-952

1. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

2. EACH GRADUATION = .05mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

DEONOROROXE)

p

25mm

d \ \ /_@ < X
o pd € e
= ji —O ¢
M ’: 7¢//¥f; a
/6mm  63mm I —Lf\HAL
T T =G e
]

i
$6¢

42mm ———=

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S-0-060-048-1

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 ROUGH TURNING HEAD PCM 82933

2 4 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 x 18mm
3 1 DRILL HOLDER PCM 4933—19
4% 1 COLLET (RANGE .05-5mm) ERB

5 2 | ADJUSTING DIAL 4931-03

6 2 | PLATE 493304

7 4 | BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW M4 x 6mm

3 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M5 x 10mm
9 2 | TOOL HOLDER PCM 4933-952
10| 4 | SPRING WASHER 212748 M5
11 4 | SPACER 4931-06

12 1 BRASS SHOE 4931-07

13 1 SOCKET SET SCREW MB x 10mm
144 2 | TOOL SHANK(10mm MAXIMUM)

154 4 | O—RING ORM 0045—15
16| 2 | WEDGE BLOCK 4933-08

17 1 PIN FACE NUT 908100

18 1 DOWEL PIN 5 x 20mm
19 1 WRENCH PIN FACE ERBA 908160

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/03/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 6: TURNING HEADS
TH QC 83—78/16. oo, 83944952

1. TOTAL 70mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.
2. EACH GRADUATION = .05mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

DAONORGRONG

p

20mm min.
S0mm max

I
o= i:Q
%

/ﬁi\/*

#f
—

(a\
N
V7

|

B

Q

89mm /6mm i L[;R/’;“—@
] N %TYPICAL
@

=0
24
mm N ﬁ
2

\

L]
\\

IIZNY

7NN
A\

E.
'>,

46mm

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S-0-060-048-2

ITEM | QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 ROUCGH TURNING HEAD PCM 83944

2 4 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 x 18mm

3 1 PIN FACE NUT ER16A 916110

4% 1 COLLET (RANGE .5-10mm) ER16

5 2 ADJUSTING DIAL 4931-03

6 2 PLATE 4933-04

7 4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW M4 x 6mm

8 4 SOCKET SET SCREW M5 x 10mm

9 2 TOOL HOLDER PCM 4933—952
10 4 SPRING WASHER 212748 M5

11 4 SPACER 4931—-06

12% 2 | TOOL SHANK(10mm MAXIMUM)

134 4 O—RING ORM 0045—15
14 2 WEDGE BLOCK 4933—-08

15 1 DOWEL PIN 6 x 20mm

16 1 STOP SCREW M8 x 1 With Nylon 1100—-088—-P03
17 1 WRENCH PIN FACE ER16A 916170

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD REV 12,/03,/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION b TURNING HEADS
TH QC 83—103/16.ccccciiii... 83945127

1. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.
2. EACH GRADUATION = .01mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

=) ‘
@J% & \
O— AT = e
jq? o /r@ @
é O
103mm +— E\LA:H/ WM/;FTYPICALN%; g/
) 2/ n R
@J@E —— ] —®) abll
=i M (OF TS
g O N
~—25mm —
35mm (4922-35-127)
50mm (4922-50-127)

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S-0-060-048-02

ITEM | QTY. | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 ROUGH TURNING HEAD PCM 83945
2a 2 | TOOL HOLDER (35mm length) 4922-35—-127
2b 2 | TOOL HOLDER (50mm length) 4922-50—127
3* | 2 | TOOL SHANK (1/2” MAXIMUM)

4 4 SOCKET SET SCREW M x 12mm
5 4 SOCKET SET SCREW MB x 6mm

6 2 SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 12mm
7 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 30mm
8 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 22mm
9 4 SPACER 4911-19

10 4 SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
11 2 ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03

12 2 FORK 4915-10

13 2 O—RING ORM 0060-20
14 4 SOCKET SET SCREW M5 x 5mm
15 1 DOWEL PIN 6 x 20mm
16 1 PIN FACE NUT 916110

17% 1 COLLET (RANGE 0.5—10mm) FR16

18 2 BRASS SHOE 491526

19 1 STOP SCREW M8 x 1 With Nylon 1100-088—-P03
20 1 WRENCH PIN FACE ER16A 916170

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION b TURNING HEADS
TH QC 84—103/16..cccciii... 84945127

1. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.
2. EACH GRADUATION = .0Tmm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

e %0
P7 =it N et AL
] it C) 5 - L N
Py | 0
o) i (2 s
: ] /rw\ TYPlCALEE
S _— T £ ¢
N i e ™ | s
1 g/ R
O — |7 ® .
© ~SH-O
@ o i i Hl | —
25mm
50mm (4922-50—127)
35mm (4922-35-127)

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S-0-060-048-03

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 ROUGH TURNING HEAD PCM 84945
20 2 | TOOL HOLDER (35mm length) 4922-35-127
2b 2 | TOOL HOLDER (50mm length) 4922-50—127
3% 2 | TOOL SHANK (1/2" MAXIMUM)

4 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 12mm
5 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x Bmm

6 2 | SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 12mm
7 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 30mm
8 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 22mm
9 4 | SPACER 4911-19

10 4 | SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
11 2 | ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03

12 2 | FORK 4915-10

13 2 | O—RING ORM 0060-20
14 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M5 x 5mm
15 1 DOWEL PIN 8 x 20mm
16 1 PIN FACE NUT 916110

7% 1 | COLLET (RANGE 0.5—10mm) ER16

18 2 | BRASS SHOE 4915-26

19 1 | STOP SCREW M8 x 1 With Nylon 1100-088—-P03
20 1| WRENCH PIN FACE ERT6A 916170

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION o TURNING HEADS
TH QC 84—128/20.......c.c...... 84946127

2. EACH GRADUATION = .0Tmm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

=) — (0
v A

/—7. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

295
’\JN
N

S —

§ \
A\

128mm

TYPICAL

7

| 50mm  min
160mm max

:

@@ TYPICAL
— |
@ =
—— 35mm <:> Sé | \}(i)
U ~g =y g
29mm
35mm (4922-35-127)
50mm (4922-50-127)
USE TORQUE WRENCH #S-0-060-048-03
ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 | ROUGH TURNING HEAD PCM 84946
2a 2 | TOOL HOLDER (35mm length) 4922-35-127
2b 2 | TOOL HOLDER (50mm length) 4922-50—127
3% 2 | TOOL SHANK (1/2” MAXIMUM)
4 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 12mm
5 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x Bmm
6 2 | SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 12mm
7 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 30mm
8 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 22mm
9 4 | SPACER 4911-19
10 | 4 | SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
11 2 | ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03
12 | 2 | FORK 4915-10
13| 2 | O=RING ORM 0060-20
14 | 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M5 x 5mm
15 1 | DOWEL PIN 8 x 20mm
16 1 | PIN FACE NUT 920110
17% 1 | COLLET (RANGE 1—13mm) ER20
18 | 2 | BRASS SHOE 4915-26
19 1 | STOP SCREW M8 x 1 With Nylon 1100-088-P03
20 1| WRENCH PIN FACE ER20A 920170

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski

kgawedzinski


ScCHON o TURNING HEADS

TH HSK Ci2—7/8....

.................. H92924—-957

1. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

2. EACH GRADUATION = .0dmm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

o &,
N

—

oy

&

oY
I,

o
)

=
(ﬁi\»/ﬁ
DG

L ‘ (—@CX

£%

] 0 £ ¢
|

TYPICAL

f

88mm /8mm

HSK-C 32 25mm

&
7

\_/A LE—EJ
45mm
ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 ROUGH TURNING HEAD PCM H92924-95
2 2 ADJUSTING DIAL 4931-03
3 2 TOOL HOLDER PCM 4935-952
4 2 WEDGE BLOCK 4933-08
5 2 PLATE 49335-04
6 4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW M4 x 6mm
/ 4 SOCKET SET SCREW M5 x 10mm
8 4 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 x 18mm
9 4 SPACER 4931-06
10 4 SPRING WASHER 212748 M5
11 1 BRASS SHOE 4931-07/
12 1 SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 10mm
13 4 O—RING ORM 0045—-15
4% 2 TOOL SHANK(10mm MAXIMUM)

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 6 TURNING HEADS

TH HSK C32—7/8

HB92924—-952

CaN

. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.
2. EACH GRADUATION =

88mm

]

20mm min
30mm max

t
6

—
 E——

—

\@—/TYPICAL

70mm ﬁ
78mm ‘
HSK—-C 32\&

EE—

% 8
}.L

25mm

0.05mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

[
g

B
£

'//é

(i
/AN
I AN

B S ——
50mm
ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 ROUGH TURNING HEAD PCM H92924-95
2 2 ADJUSTING DIAL 4951-03
5} 2 TOOL HOLDER PCM 49335-952
4 2 WEDGE BLOCK 4933-08
5 2 PLATE 4955-04
6 4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW M4 x Bmm
7/ 4 SOCKET SET SCREW MS x 10mm
8 4 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MS x 18mm
9 4 SPACER 4931-06
10 4 SPRING WASHER 212748 MS
11 1 BRASS SHOE 4931-07/
12 1 SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 10mm
13 4 O—RING ORM 0045-15
14% 2 TOOL SHANK (10mm MAXIMUM)
15% 1 BALANCE RINGS (FWR 700) 8020.12200

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 6: TURNING HEADS

TH HSK C40—-105............... H95925—-127/

1. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

/2, FACH GRADUATION = .01mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT. ? ? £
‘
o— L e
O— 5 10 @r Al 14
B =9 e N7
e :
HSK—C 40 ) 11 5
> = > 2 g
‘= ©
103mrr | wm; ﬁ% B S e %
Eg% e
o 1o ) L @
\ (A
— :ﬁ\¥®35mm f\ ,,i %f\
@ | & N NS
~ =T DHIE =
I e = ||
~—26mm —
35mm (4922-35-127)
50mm (4922-50-127)
ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 TURNING HEAD PCM H93925—-127/
2a 2 TOOLHOLDER (35mm Length) 4922—-35-127
2b 2 TOOLHOLDER (50mm Length) 4922—-50-127
3% 2 | TOOL SHANK (1,/27 MAXIMUM)
4 4 SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 12mm
5 4 SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 6mm
6 2 SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 12mm
7 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 30mm
3 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 22mm
9 4 SPACER 4911-19
10 4 SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
11 2 ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03
12 2 FORK 4915-10
13 2 O—RING ORM 0060-20
14 4 SOCKET SET SCREW M5 x 5mm
15 2 BRASS SHOE 4915-26
16 1 BRASS PIN 491528
17 1 SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 10mm

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 6: TURNING HEADS

TH HSK C40—-105........... HB93925—-127/

1. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.
2. EACH GRADUATION = 0.01mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

11
- } I
N
N7 s = Il
G O =
A
,/\f U
HSK—C 40 e 75 ( ‘
> = Vs T
< i § S Ammmamma EmaaEEaS
103mm TYPICAL ¢ = =4 e i ,,4:§§%%
& i 1\ i i
e Ngv S a/ pARmEREE! EEREEREANY /E
gomm @ ek N A
@ T 9 |
e E'm T
T I —— L@35mm f\ | \K
(15— =] @ N =\
Dali
L |
»}» 20mm #«
= 32mm —»‘
35mm (4922-35-127)
50mm (4922-50-127)
ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 TURNING HEAD PCM HB93925—-127
2a | 1 | TOOLHOLDER (35mm Length) 4922-35-127
2b 1 TOOLHOLDER (50mm Lenght) 4922-55—-127
3% 1 TOOL SHANK (1/2" MAXIMUM)
4 1 SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 12mm
5 1 SOCKET SET SCREW MBE x Bmm
6 1 SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 12mm
7 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ME x 30mm
3 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ME x 22mm
9 1 SPACER 4911-19
10 1 SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
17 1 ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03
12 1 FORK 4915—-10
13 1 O—RING ORM 0060-20
14 1 SOCKET SET SCREW M5 x 5mm
15 1 BRASS SHOE 4915-26
16 1 BRASS PIN 4915-28
17 1 SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 10mm
18*% 1 BALANCE RINGS (FRW 950) 8020.12300

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 6: TURNING HEADS

TH HSK C40-128

HB93926—-127/

1. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.
2. EACH GRADUATION =

)

0.0Tmm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

11
5 |
T o P =
O =T 5 T ? @)
HSK—C 40 ] :q7 k i
128mm i TYP‘CALE § ﬁ e ( Q : / /%
122mm hd £
]
® = = M=
s=cE S AN o=
S O et - S

35mm (4922-35-127)

50mm (4922-50—127)

ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1| TURNING HEAD PCM HB93926—127
2a | 2 | TOOLHOLDER (35mm Length) 4922-35-127
2b | 2 | TOOLHOLDER (50mm Lenght) 4922-55-127
3% 2 | TOOL SHANK (1/27 MAXIMUM)

4 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 12mm
5 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW MB x 6mm
6 2 | SOCKET SET SCREW MB x 12mm
7 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MB x 30mm
) 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MB x 22mm
9 4 | SPACER 4911-19
10 | 4 | SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
11 2 | ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03
12| 2 |FORK 4915-10
13 ] 2 | O=RING ORM 0060-20
14 | 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M5 x 5mm
15 | 2 |BRASS SHOE 4915-26
16%| 1 | BALANCE RINGS (FWR 1220) 8020.12400

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 6 TURNING HEADS

................... H95940—-127/

TH HSK C40-103/16.

1. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

2. EACH GRADUATION = .01mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

103

|
iy
— @
—@

ik
514

—1—20mm

35mm (4922-35-127)
50mm (4922-50—127)

———

i\
7/

>

N
N

N

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 | TURNING HEAD PCM H93945-127
2a | 2 | TOOLHOLDER (35mm Length) 4922-35-127
2b | 2 | TOOLHOLDER (50mm Length) 4922-50—127
3* | 2 | TOOL SHANK (1/27 MAXIMUM)

4 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 12mm
5 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 6mm

6 2 | SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 12mm
7 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 35mm
8 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 25mm
9 4 | SPACER 4911-19

10 | 4 | SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
11 | 2 | ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03

12 | 2 | FORK 4915-10

13 | 2 | O—RING ORM 0060—20
14 | 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M5 x 5mm
15 | 1 | sToP SCREW

16 | 1 | PIN FACE NUT 916110

17*[ 1 | COLLET (RANGE .5—10mm) ER16

18 | 1 | BRASS PIN 4915-28

19 | 1 | WRENCH PIN FACE ER16A 916170

* NOT

INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 6: TURNING HEADS

TH HSK C40—103/16.........c...oo... HB925945-127/

HSK—C 40

1. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT

/2. EACH GRADUATION = 0.01mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

(N
N,

()

TN i
BN ‘N i Z“,i//
14 5
e U N/ s
NI
e i
O~ | TR o
Da iz N I R

—~— 32mm ——
35mm (4922-36—127) 1
50mm (4922-36—127) | l
ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 TURNING HEAD PCM HB93926-127
le 2 | TOOLHOLDER (35mm Length) 4922-35-127
2b 2 | TOOLHOLDER (50mm Lenght) 4922-55—-127
R 2 | TOOL SHANK (1/2” MAXIMUM)
4 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 12mm
5 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x Bmm
6 2 | SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 12mm
7 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 30mm
3 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 22mm
9 4 | SPACER 491119
10 4 | SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
1 2 | ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03
12 2 | FORK 4915-10
13 2 | O—RING ORM 0060—20
14 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M5 x 5mm
15 1 STOP SCREW
16 1 PIN FACE NUT 916110
17 COLLET (RANGE 0.5—10mm) ER16
18 1 BRASS PIN 4915-28
19 1 WRENCH PIN FACE ER1BA 916170
204 1 BALANCE RINGS (FWR 950) 8020.12300

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON b TURNING HEADS

TH HSK C40—128/20.................. HB95946—-127/

1. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

2. EACH GRADUATION = 0.01mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

T
w
>~
|
O
~
o

@

R —

3128mm

B122mm ——

J

— 19.8mm [=—
12.5mm 444—<R44% } 35mm (4922-35-127)
l l 50mm (4922—-50-127)

ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 TURNING HEAD PCM HB93946-127
2a 2 | TOOLHOLDER (35mm Length) 4922 -35-127
2b 2 | TOOLHOLDER (50mm Lenght) 4922-55—-127
2k 2 | TOOL SHANK (1/27 MAXIMUM)

4 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 12mm
5 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW MB x Bmm
6 2 | SOCKET SET SCREW MB x 12mm
7 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MB x 35mm
3 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 25mm
9 4 | SPACER 4911-19
10 4 | SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
11 2 | ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03
12 2 |FORK 4915-10
13 2 | O—=RING ORM 0060—20
14 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M5 x 5mm
15 1 STOP SCREW

16 1 PIN FACE NUT 916110

17% 1 COLLET (RANGE 1—13mm) ER20

18 1 BRASS PIN 4915928
19 1 WRENCH PIN FACE ER20A 920170

204 1 BALANCE RINGS (FWR 1220) 8020.12400

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

=
4 BN O AL A
=5 SZ== | puASe
— IR
= 7 N
- l =
/\ S
—a -
Fel o SIS
% \)7‘

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


StCHON b TURNING HEADS

TH HSK C40-128/32

HB939483—-127/

1. TOTAL
2. EACH GRADUATION

10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

128

0.0Tmm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

()
N2
()
7

50mm min
60mm max.

f Q
i
N

(N
N
7N
N

12.5mm ! 35mm (4922-35—127)
! ‘ 50mm (4922-50—127)

ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 TURNING HEAD PCM HB93946—127
2a 2 TOOLHOLDER (35mm Length) 4922—-55—127
2b 2 | TOOLHOLDER (50mm Length) 4922-55-127
3% | 2 | TOOL SHANK (1/27 MAXIMUM)

4 4 SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 12mm
5 4 SOCKET SET SCREW MB x 6mm
6 2 SOCKET SET SCREW ME x 12mm
7 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 35mm
8 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 25mm
9 4 SPACER 4911-19

10 4 SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
11 2 ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03
12 2 FORK 4915—-10
13 2 O—RING ORM 0060—-20
14 4 SOCKET SET SCREW M5 x 5mm
15 1 STOP SCREW

16 1 PIN FACE NUT 932110

17% 1 COLLET (RANGE 272Omm) ER32

18 1 BRASS PIN 4915-928
19 1 WRENCH PIN FACE ER32A 932170

20% 1 BALANCE RINGS (FWR 1220) 8020.12400

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 1,/23/2004




ScCHON 6: TURNING HEADS

TH HSK CoO0—=128................ H94926—127/

1. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.
2. EACH GRADUATION = .01mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

| =
oL L 2
M= o L D
4 H PR e/
| — : L
HSK=C 50— l — ’
- | TPICAL & =i i | e /%
83
L =
i i
'\\ f@if
= H—D s EIMEIFE e
” =t | NZANN N\
. —® il
e e 1
&
31
35mm (4922-35-127)
50mm (4922-50—127)
TEM | QTY. | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 | TURNING HEAD PCM H93925—127
2a | 2 | TOOLHOLDER (35mm Length) 4920-35-127
2b | 2 | TOOLHOLDER (50mm Length) 4922-50-127
3% | 2 | TOOL SHANK (1/27 MAXIMUM)
4 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 12mm
5 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 6mm
6 2 | SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 12mm
7 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 30mm
8 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 22mm
g 4 | SPACER 49711-19
10 | 4 | SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
11 2 ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03
12 2 FORK 4915-10
13 | 2 | 0—-RING ORM 0060—20
14 | 4 | SOCKET SET SCREW M5 x 5mm
15 | 2 | BRASS SHOE 4915-28

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 6: TURNING HEADS

TH HSK Co0—128

HB94926—-127/

. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.
2. EACH GRADUATION =

0.01mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

@\ @ |
T L1
(127 S — i
@ H ‘ (AN il ()
O o/ - L 3
| Lo
HSK—-C 50\ A i
% TYPICAL 50mm min. ﬁ ) f | i /%
— 60mm max. ; | f 1 E
E }>/ 7;7 &
s &
0 £
[QN] o N
- N 7 Y 7
e s @ N {
—_ |
— (s
— AT s NS 7N
' =] & N7 &; —
© —
L — L
*L 20mm —
12.5mm —— ‘
35mm (4922-35-127)
50mm (4922-50-127) ‘ |
ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 TURNING HEAD PCM HB93925—-127
20 | 1 | TOOLHOLDER (35mm Length) 492235127
2b | 1 TOOLHOLDER (50mm Lenght) 4922-55-127
2% 1 TOOL SHANK (W/ZH MAX\MUM)
4 1 SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 12mm
5 1 SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x Bmm
6 1 SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 12mm
7 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MB x 30mm
8 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 22mm
9 1 SPACER 4911-19
10 1 SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
11 1 ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03
12 1 FORK 4915-10
15 1 O—RING ORM 0060-20
14 1 SOCKET SET SCREW M5 x 5mm
15 1 BRASS SHOE 4915-26
16% 1 BALANCE RINGS (FRW 1220) 8020.12400

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


SCCHON 6 TURNING HEADS

TH HSK C50-128/20

...................... H94946—127/

1. TOTAL 10mm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

2. EACH GRADUATION = .0Tmm OF DIA. ADJUSTMENT.

6

128

11 @

11 @

i —

e

50mm min
60mm max

-

¥@35mm

—20mm ——=—

35mm (4922-35-127)
50mm (4922-50-127)

/ -
e &ti =
S L4
& i
= _

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 TURNING HEAD PCM H94946—127
2a 2 | TOOLHOLDER (35mm Length) 4922-35—-127
2b | 2 | TOOLHOLDER (50mm Length) 4920-50-127
3% | 2 | TOOL SHANK (1/27 MAXIMUM)
4 4 SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 12mm
5 4 SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 6mm
6 2 SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 12mm
7 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 35mm
8 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 25mm
9 4 SPACER 4911-19
10 4 SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
11 2 ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03
12 2 FORK 4915-10
13 2 O—RING ORM 0060-20
14 4 SOCKET SET SCREW M5 x 5mm
15 1 STOP SCREW
16 1 PIN FACE NUT 920110
17* 1 COLLET (RANGE 1-13mm) ER20
18 1 BRASS PIN 491528
19 1 WRENCH PIN FACE ERZOA 920170

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


StCHON 6 TURNING HEADS

TH HSK C50-128/20

HB94946—-127/

N
N

()
N

il

!

$128mm

50mm min
60mm max

—t—20mm

34.4mm (4922-35-127)
LHAAAAAAAAAAAfL—55mnW(49227557127)

RGN

(N
7/

(N
N

ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1| TURNING HEAD PCM HB94946-127
20| 1 | TOOLHOLDER (35mm Length) 492035127
2b | 1 | TOOLHOLDER (50mm Lenght) 4922-55-127
3| 1 [ TOOL SHANK (1/27 MAXIMUM)

4 1 | SOCKET SET SCREW M8 x 12mm
5 1 | SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 6mm
6 1 | SOCKET SET SCREW M6 x 12mm
7 1 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 35mm
8 1 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 25mm
9 1 | SPACER 4911-19
10| 1 | SPRING WASHER 212748 M6
11 ] 1 [ ADJUSTING DIAL 4915-03
12| 1 |FORK 4915-10
131 1 | O—RING ORM 0060-20
14| 1 | SOCKET SET SCREW M5 x 5mm
15| 1 | STOP SCREW

16| 1 |PIN FACE NUT 920110
17%| 1 | COLLET (RANGE 1 - 13mm) ER20

18 | 1 | BRASS FPIN 4915-28
79| 1 | WRENCH PIN FACE ER20A 920170

20| 1 | BALANCE RINGS (FRW 1220) 8020.12400

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski

kgawedzinski


SECTION 7

MILLING HEADS



ScCIHON /0 MILLING HEADS

FK 26=2/4 FQ................. 0.19.055-2
TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
MAX. MILLING CUTTER DIAMETER 4
MAXIMUM _RPM 1640
SHANK_SIZE 1" x 2
GEAR RATIO: | TOOLSPINDLE | MILLING ARBOR
INPUT RPM OUTPUT RPM
1.95 w

122mr
FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE
I

84mm

Sy i
| ~ 0,0
- ]
138mm SS‘W\—'—H—’—& — E[E L . 4//
| ‘ L SPINDLE a | a
STm CELWER
7 | (] f | \ |
o6
©, ®

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 | LOCKING SCREW 61340 M12/27
2 1 [ SHANK (SIZE 1.0” x 27) 5.19.009-12

3 1 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 40mm

4 1 | BEVEL GEAR 5.19.181

5 1 | DOWEL PIN 6 x 16mm

6 1 | SPINDLE NOSE ADAPTOR 5.19.321

7 1 | THREADED BUSHING 5.19.313

8 1 | O-RING ORM 0690—30
9 1 | CALIBRATION RING 5.19.351

10] 1 | FLANGE CLAMP 5.20.314

11] 8 | BOLTS M6 x 20mm
12| 1 | INDICATOR 5.19.350

13] 1 | DOWEL PIN 4 x 10mm

14| 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 x 12mm
15 1 |cap 5.19.135

16 1 [ KEY (IF APPLICABLE) 1/47x1 /47x1.5”
17| 1 | WRENCH HOOK SPANNER 61350 #27

18] 1 | WRENCH HOOK SPANNER 73900 40—42mm

REV 9,/26/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION /0 MILLING HEADS
FK 26-2/4 FQuiooiiii, 5.19.035—4

TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
MAX. MILLING CUTTER DIAMETER 4"
MAXIMUM RPM 1640
SHANK SIZE 1"x1 1/8"
GEAR RATIO: | TOOLSPINDLE MILLING ARBOR
INPUT RPM OUTPUT RPM
1.95 1

122mmr
FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE

78mm

SN

Y ——
138mm
i

ﬁﬁ&i

8.5mm fi
I

L SPINDLE
CENTER

LINE

84mm

VIEW Y

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 LOCKING SCREW 61340 M12/27
2 1 SHANK (SIZE 1.0" x 1.1257) 5.19.009-14

5 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 40mm

4 1 BEVEL CEAR 5.19.181

5 1 DOWEL PIN 6 x 16mm

6 1 SPINDLE NOSE ADAPTOR 5.19.521

/ 1 THREADED BUSHING 5.19.313

8 1 O—RING ORM 0690-30
9 1 CALIBRATION RING 5.19.351

10 1 FLANGE CLAMP 5.20.514

11 3 BOLTS M6 x 20mm
12 1 INDICATOR 5.19.550

135 1 DOWEL PIN 4 x 10mm

14 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 x 12mm
15 1 CAP 5.19.135

16 1 KEY (IF APPLICABLE) 1/47x1/47x1.0"
17 1 WRENCH HOOK SPANNER 61350 #27

18 1 WRENCH HOOK SPANNER /3900 40—42mm

REV 9,/26/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCIHON /0 MILLING HEADS

FK 26—1/20 FQ.....ooooovii 0.19.036—1
TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
MAX. CUTTER SHANK SIZE 1/27 DIA.
MAXIMUM RPM 1640
COLLET TYPE ER20
GEAR RATIO: | TOOLSPINDLE | MILLING ARBOR
INPUT RPM OUTPUT RPM
1 1.13

122mm
FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE

o

(z) 84mm

O

Y ——

138mm

LK

VIEW Y

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 SPINDLE 5.19.009—7/

2 1 PIN FACE NUT ERZOA 920110

5 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 40mm
4 1 BEVEL GEAR 5.19.181

5 1 DOWEL PIN 6 x 16mm

6 1 SPINDLE NOSE ADAPTOR 5.19.521

/ 1 THREADED BUSHING 5.19.313

38 1 O—RING ORM 0690-30
9 1 CALIBRATION RING 5.19.551

10 1 FLANGE CLAMP 5.20.514

11 8 BOLTS ME x 20mm
12 1 INDICATOR 5.19.550

13 1 DOWEL PIN 4 x 10mm
14 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MS x 12mm
15% 1 COLLET (RANGE 1—=13mm) ER20

16 1 WRENCH PIN FACE ERZ20A 920170

17 1 WRENCH OPEN END /2102 32mm

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 9,/26/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION /0 MILLING HEADS

FK 26—1/4 FQ

5.19.0356-2

TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
MAX. MILLING CUTTER DIAMETER 4"
MAXIMUM RPM 1640
SHANK SIZE 17%1 W/S”
GEAR RATIO: TOOLSPINDLE MILLING ARBOR
INPUT RPM OQUTPUT RPM
1 1.13
122mm
FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE 4par
| | L LT
© ‘ © 84mm
&
It = - [
LSPINDLE |
CENTER
|LINE \ \
| \ |
éé‘ééé@g@gé‘ég VIEW Y

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 | LOCKING SCREW 61340 M12/27
2 1 | SHANK (SIZE 1.0 x 1.125") 5.19.009—14
3 1 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 40mm

4 1 | BEVEL GEAR 519.181

5 1 | DOWEL PIN 6 x 16mm

6 1 | SPINDLE NOSE ADAPTOR 519.321

7 1| THREADED BUSHING 519.313

8 1 | O—RING ORM 0690—30
9 1 | CALIBRATION RING 5.19.351

10| 1 | FLANGE CLAMP 5.20.314

11| 8 | BOLTS M6 x 20mm
12| 1 | INDICATOR 5.19.350

13| 1 | DOWEL PIN 4 x 10mm

14 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 x 12mm
151 1 | CcAP 519.135

16| 1 | KEY (IF APPLICABLE) 1/47x1/47x17
17| 1 | WRENCH HOOK SPANNER 61350 #27

18] 1 | WRENCH HOOK SPANNER 73900 40—42mm

REV 10/1/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION /0 MILLING HEADS

FK 26—1.4/5 FQ................... 5.19.0358—2
TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
MAX. MILLING CUTTER DIAMETER 5"
MAXIMUM RPM 1640
SHANK SIZE 1" x 27
GEAR RATIO: TOOLSPINDLE MILLING ARBOR
INPUT RPM OUTPUT RPM
1 1.46
135mm 100mm
FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE
| 85mm
ol If W [ & ]
| I | |
\
111mm
A Vi———=A DN
165mm ‘ | ‘ ‘
L [ N —= L [l |
15.9mm
b/ o o o
Simm 25.4mm SPINDLE
CENTER
LINE \ |
/L 64mm
| ) T N »
| | Z o | |
ééé ééé ééé VIEW Y

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 | LOCKING SCREW 61340 M12/27
2 1 | SHANK (SIZE 1.0 x 2.07) 5.19.027-2

3 1 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 35mm

4 1 | BEVEL GEAR 5.19.311

5 1 | DOWEL PIN 6 x 16mm

6 1 | THREADED BUSHING 519.313

7 1 | O—RING ORM 0690—30
8 1 | CALIBRATION RING 5.19.351

9 1 | FLANGE CLAMP 5.20.314

10| 8 | BOLTS M6 x 20mm
11] 1 | INDICATOR 5.19.350

12| 1 | DOWEL PIN 4 x 10mm

13| 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 x 12mm
14 1 | cap 5.19.135

15| 1 | KEY (IF APPLICABLE) 1/4"x1/47x1.5”
16| 1 | WRENCH HOOK SPANNER 61350 #27

17 1 | WRENCH HOOK SPANNER 73900 40—42mm

REV 10/1/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION /0 MILLING HEADS
.................... 5.19.078-2

FK 26—-1.2/4 FQ

117mm

TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS

MAX. MILLING CUTTER DIAMETER

E

MAXIMUM  RPM

1640

SHANK SIZE

%1 1/4"

GEAR RATIO:

TOOLSPINDLE
INPUT RPM

MILLING ARBOR
OUTPUT RPM

1.21

1

FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE

73mm

Y’—lTT
145mm 7 i

17.9mm

93mm

MSPINDLE

|CENTER

!

S4mm

LINE

VIEW Y

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1| LOCKING SCREW 61340 M12/27
2 1 | SHANK (SIZE 1.0” x 1.257) 5.19.045-2

3 1 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 35mm

7 1 | BEVEL GEAR 5.19.404

5 1 | DOWEL PIN 6 x 16mm

6 1 | THREADED BUSHING 519.313

7 1 | O—RING OR—3281

8 1 | CALIBRATION RING 5.19.405

9 1 | FLANGE CLAMP 5.20.406

10| 8 | BOLTS M6 x 30mm
11| 1 | INDICATOR 5.19.407
121 | DOWEL PIN 4 % 10mm

13| 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 x 12mm
14 1 |cap 5.19.135

15| 1 | KEY (IF APPLICABLE) 1/4"x1/47x1.0"
16| 1 | WRENCH HOOK SPANNER 61350 #27

17 1 | WRENCH HOOK SPANNER 73900 40—42mm

REV 10/1/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION /0 MILLING HEADS

FK 26—=2/6 FQ..................... 5.19.04/—2
TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
MAX. MILLING CUTTER DIAMETER 6"
MAXIMUM  RPM 1640
SHANK SIZE 17x26mm
GEAR RATIO: TOOLSPINDLE MILLING ARBOR
INPUT RPM OUTPUT RPM
2 1
167mm
‘FROM FACE OF SPI\B%LmEmNOSE 134mm
‘m( 1‘ ——n | [ & ] |
Q \\\\&\\\\!'. 110mm
= N
o Z: S8 # ‘
/ T
| T AL T 1 W N
15.5mm | ‘ :
23.4mm — ~— _ | _ _
'
SPINDLE
? L CENTER — — = \ \
] LINE ]
| 79mm - 4\\
oA
é££ éééééé VIEW Y

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 | LOCKING SCREW 61340 M12/27
2 1 | SHANK (SIZE 1.0° x 26mm) 519.027-8

3 1 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 35mm

4 1 | BEVEL GEAR 519.311

5 1 | DOWEL PIN 6 x 16mm

6 1 | THREADED BUSHING 519.313

7 1 | O—RING ORM 0690—230
8 1 | CALIBRATION RING 5.19.405

9 1 | FLANGE CLAMP 5.20.406

10| 8 | BOLTS M6 x 30mm

11| 1 | INDICATOR 5.19.407

12 1 | DOWEL PIN 4 x 10mm

13| 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 x 12mm

14 1 [ cap 5.19.135

15| 1 | KEY (IF APPLICABLE) 1/4"x1/47x3/4”
16| 1 | WRENCH HOOK SPANNER 61350 #27

17| 1 | WRENCH HOOK SPANNER 73900 40—42mm

REV 10/1/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION /0 MILLING HEADS

FK 36—1.5/5 FQ—=T............... 0.19.004-2
TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
MAX. MILLING CUTTER DIAMETER 57
MAXIMUM RPM 1000
SHANK SIZE 1" x 27
GEAR RATIO: | TOOLSPINDLE MILLING ARBOR
INPUT RPM OUTPUT RPM
1.46 1
135mm
FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE o 100mm
= | | d &k
\
®,
//
A T ﬁ/
Y—— /
| | /
175mm [ L1 t | {
l‘hémm ’1
1 _ | _ _ 1
50.8mm L SPINDLE \
CENTER |
25.4mm ‘ UNE \
\\ ‘
| ‘ — (T 11
| N\ A
[ / \64mm !

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 LOCKING SCREW 61340 M12/27
2 1 SHANK (SIZE 1.0” x 2.07) 5.19.027-2

3 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M10 x 40mm
4 1 BEVEL GEAR 6.19.142

5 1 DOWEL PIN 8 x 14mm

6 1 | THREADED BUSHING 6.19.143

7 1 O—RING ORM 0880—30
8 1 FLANGE CLAMP 6.19.144

9 1 CALIBRATION RING 6.19.145

10 8 BOLT M8 x 25mm
11 1 INDICATOR 6.19.146

120 1 DOWEL PIN 4 x 10mm

13| 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 x 14mm
14 1 SPACER 5.19.135

15 1 KEY (IF APPLICABLE) 1/47x1/47x1.5”7
16| 1 | WRENCH HOOK SPANNER 61350 #27

17| 1 | WRENCH HOOK SPANNER 73900 45—50mm

REV 10/8/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION /0 MILLING HEADS
FK 36-1.5/25 FQ=T.oiooon. 6.19.004—4

TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
MAX. CUTTER SHANK DIAMETER 5/8"
MAXIMUM RPM 1000
COLLET TYPE FR25
GEAR RATIO: | TOOLSPINDLE | MILLING ARBOR
INPUT RPM OUTPUT RPM
1.46 1

1335mm
FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE
86mm

=l |

Y‘ [ o T .
- [

172mm .
|
S%MM I

L SPINDLE
CENTER
LINE
64mm

b b6bddbd

&
®)

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 | SPINDLE 6.19.184

2 1 | PIN FACE NUT ER25A 925110

3 1 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M10 x 40mm
4 1 | BEVEL GEAR 6.19.142

5 1 | DOWEL PIN 8 x 14mm

6 1 | THREADED BUSHING 6.19.143

7 1 | O—RING ORM 0880—30
8 1 | FLANGE CLAMP 6.19.144

9 1 | CALIBRATION RING 6.19.145

10] 8 | BOLT M8 x 25mm
11] 1 | INDICATOR 6.19.146

12] 1 | DOWEL PIN 4 x 10mm
13| 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 x 14mm
144 1 | COLLET (RANGE 1—16mm) ER25

15| 1 | WRENCH PIN FACE ER25A 925170

16| 1 | WRENCH OPEN END 72102 42mm

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 10/8/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCIHON /0 MILLING HEADS

FK 36—1.3/6 FQ.................... 6.19.010-2
TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
MAX. MILLING CUTTER DIAMETER | 87
MAXIMUM RPM 1000
SHANK SIZE 1.25"x55mm
GEAR RATIO: TOOLSPINDLE MILLING ARBOR
INPUT RPM QUTPUT RPM
1.25 1
166mm
FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE
‘ 109mm 116mm
o ( h(ﬁ | [ i | |
|
|
133mm
l ‘
20Imm Y
Iy lie=: L] | [
18mm |

CENTER
LINE

|
f
3L.75mm / w |
S8mm J LSPINDLE

VIEW Y

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 | LOCKING SCREW 61340 M16/32
2 1 | SHANK (SIZE 1.25" x 58mm) 6.19.150

3 1 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M10 x 45mm
4 1 | BEVEL GEAR 6.19.166

5 1 | DOWEL PIN 8 x 20mm

6 1 | THREADED BUSHING 6.19.143

7 1 | O—RING ORM 0880—-30
8 1 | FLANGE CLAMP 6.19.144

9 1 | CALIBRATION RING 6.19.145

10| 8 | BoLT M8 x 25mm

1171 1 | INDICATOR 6.19.146

12| 1 | DOWEL PIN 4 x 10mm

13| 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 x 14mm
14| 1 [ KEY (IF APPLICABLE) 8 x 7 x 50mm
15| 1 | WRENCH HOOK SPANNER 61350 #32

16| 1 | WRENCH HOOK SPANNER 73900 58—62mm

REV 10/8/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCIHON /0 MILLING HEADS

FK 36—=1/55 FQ............o...... ©.19.011-2
TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
MAX. MILLING CUTTER DIAMETER 5.5”
MAXIMUM  RPM 1000
SHANK SIZE 17 x 2.5
GEAR RATIO: TOOLSPINDLE MILLING ARBOR
INPUT RPM OUTPUT RPM
1.12 1
143mm
FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE
| S4mm 100mm

120mm

182mm \ [ |

26mm

%

63.5mm L SPINDLE \ /T
CENTER
85‘4mm/ LINE i

L
[ 1

| E# -

ITTLLLdd L

L

F

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 | LOCKING SCREW 61340 M12/27
2 1| SHANK (SIZE 1”7 x 2.5") 6.19.013-2

3 1 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M10 x 40mm
4 1 | BEVEL GEAR 6.19.177

5 1 | DOWEL PIN 8 x 20mm

6 1 | THREADED BUSHING 6.19.143

7 1 | O—RING OR—4362

g 1 | FLANGE CLAMP 6.19.176

9 1 | CALIBRATION RING 6.19.175

10 8 BOLT M8 x 35mm

11| 1 | INDICATOR 6.19.178

12| 1 | DOWEL PIN 4 x 10mm

13| 2 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 x 12mm

14| 1 | KEY (IF APPLICABLE) 1/4x1/4x2 1/4”
15 1 | cap

16| 1 | WRENCH HOOK SPANNER 61350 #27

17| 1 | WRENCH HOOK SPANNER 73900 45—-50mm

REV 10/8/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION 8

CROSS DRILL HEAD
ASSEMBLY



ScCHON &8 CROSS DRILLING HEAD ASSY.

QBE 261-20/QC 83/16

5.20.0102—1

TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS

DRILL HEAD 83212
DRILL STROKE 787"
DRILLING CAPACITY 5/8”7
GEAR REDUCTION RATIO 1:2
MAXIMUM RPM 4100
FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE
‘ 85mm 80mm )
[ [ [ [
& f ]
125mm
Ko
| ‘ 1
N AN
210mm [N/
A?ﬁ 1T
Y —= = Z @
20mm ‘————LZDmm
S & @ s8I
2 4mm ! N o 64mm
r12mm D /]
No A N
L)
g
(1 kjf\
| \ \J U
VE 2680 | \\\\::::F::f////
g — z>, N
|
éé) VIEW Y

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S—-0-060-048-02

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 40mm
1 1 BEVEL GEAR 5.20.119-1

1 1 DOWEL PIN 8 x 16mm

1 1 O—RING ORM 0690-30
1 1 CALIBRATION RING 5.19.405—1

1 1 CENTER PINVOT 5.19.521

1 3 BOLT ME x 30mm
1 1 FLANGE CLAMP 5.19.406

1 1 THREADED BUSHING 5.19.313

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON &8 CROSS DRILLING HEAD ASSY.

QBE 262-20/QC 83/16..ciiiii.., 5.20.0102-2
TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
DRILL HEAD 83212
DRILL STROKE 787"
DRILLING CAPACITY 35/87
GEAR REDUCTION RATIO 1:2
FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE MAXIMUM RPM 4100
‘ 85mm 80mm
[ |
& B ]
125mm
— | 4 VENI
‘ ‘ i N
o @ | 4 7
210mm N § i
— o ®
i I L R e =
20mm A ’0
L J A\\“ § I @ @ 88mm
24mm S _I TSN B4mm
r12mm N I |
7 -
- -
\3 A
s VE 26/80 S~
QOlm ‘karZOmm @ @
i3 N

o7
©

b

¢ P

1 11
T

VIEW Y

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S—-0-060-048-02

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 40mm
1 1 BEVEL GEAR 5.20.119—-1

1 1 DOWEL PIN 8 x 16mm

1 1 O—RING ORM 0690-30
1 1 CALIBRATION RING 5.19.405—1

1 1 CENTER PIVOT 5.19.321

1 3 BOLT ME x 30mm
1 1 FLANGE CLAMP 5.19.406

1 1 THREADED BUSHING 5.19.313

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski

kgawedzinski


SECTION 8: CROSS DRILLING HEAD ASSY.
QBE 362-20/QC 83/16

0.20.058—1

FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE

TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
DRILL HEAD 83212
DRILL STROKE 787"
DRILLING CAPACITY 5/87
GEAR REDUCTION RATIO 1:1.6
MAXIMUM  RPM 4100
80mm
1] 1]
@ @ 88mm
64mm

[ 90mm
11
|
I
130mm
210mm
A %
Y A
1 ——
20mm - 20mm
LBOmm~
f12mm
I

~32mm—|

- T

bo B |75

4 5) (6

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S—0—-060—-048-02

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 50mm
2 1 BEVEL CEAR 5.20.545
5 1 DOWEL PIN 8 x 14mm
4 1 O—RING ORM 0880-30
5 1 CALIBRATION RING 6.19.145
6 1 FLANGE CLAMP 6.19.144
/ 1 THREADED BUSHING 5.20.305
8 8 BOLT M8 x 25mm
9 1 INDICATOR 6.19.146
10 1 DOWEL PIN 4 x 10mm
11 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 x 14mm

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION &8 CROSS DRILLING HEAD ASSY.

QBE 362—-20/QC 83/16..ccccc...... 5.20.057-72
TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
DRILL HEAD 83212
DRILL STROKE /87"
DRILLING CAPACITY 5/8”7
GEAR REDUCTION RATIO 1:1.6
MAXIMUM  RPM 4100
FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE
I 90mm 80mm
1 [ 1 1
130mm
[
U
E 210mm
ol | 7 2
20mm
—120mm
TQ?—J @ @ 89mm
-25mm 65mm
=
rWerr?E === @ @
e LN Biang
2qu7 *‘Zomm“ & @ @

N

[ 7

VIEW Y

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S—-0-060-048-02

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 x 50mm
2 1 BEVEL CEAR 5.20.345
5 1 DOWEL PIN 8 x 14mm
4 1 O—RING ORM 0880—30
5 1 CALIBRATION RING 6.19.145
6 1 FLANGE CLAMP 6.19.144
/ 1 THREADED BUSHING 5.20.3505
8 8 BOLT M8 x 25mm
9 1 INDICATOR 6.19.146
10 1 DOWEL PIN 4 x 10mm
11 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 x 14mm

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION 9

CROSS DRILLING HEADS



ScCIHON 90 CROSS DRILLING HEADS

QBE 20—=10/11 ... 5.20.0/2—7
TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
COLLET SIZE ER1
DRILL STROKE 594"
DRILLING CAPACITY 7/16"
GEAR REDUCTION RATIO 1:2
MAXIMUM RPM 4100
45 60mm
| |
[
™
] u
N
| £
| fil=
162mm ‘ ‘
o w1 pE
<::>\\‘\\\\\\\gﬁin |
= W% IE==nil
2 g Ve AN
| n /TR TN
50.5mm | [ o0 T TYPICAL ! ﬁﬁ @/ , //// \ \ \\\?\
{ VaL s | — ) / B N \
28mm ? /*21mm* j‘/ / i I \\\;\\
o / SFFR \
‘ Imm / 4 e AN i
iu@%% ~ S
Y T 92mm _ lﬂ//
FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE \/IEW Y

/
6

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
| 1 CROSS DRILLING HEAD 5.20.072—7
2% 1 COLLET (RANGE .5—7mm) ERTT
S* 1 COLLET HOLDER ERT1 5.20.011
4% 1 CLAMP NUT 911120
o* 1 WRENCH OPEN END (10mm) 72102—=10mm
o* 1 WRENCH OPEN END (17mm) 72102—=17mm

* NOT

INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 9/12/2003


kgawedzinski


SECTION 9: CROSS DRILLING HEADS

QBE ZQ*ZQ/WW ......................... 5.20.069-23
TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
COLLET SIZE ERT1
DRILL STROKE 787"
DRILLING CAPACITY 7/W 6”
GEAR REDUCTION RATIO 1:2
MAXIMUM RPM 4100
42mm 60mm
[l
1 } - ﬁ [ ‘ [
[l
|
[
1
[l
[l I
208mm ‘ ‘
H £
fis
[l
O+ | |
I HH \
[1]
: e
= i |
oo R | &l /ééé/ Z N IR
60.5mm m/ // ‘ \\
20mm e 21 mm = i LL /r //// ‘ ‘ \\\\
34.5mm L ] / \
il ,// !’ ! L -1 J \\:\\
- / b 7N\ i
S — = - e — ——F
Y s i : o —
[ ———— VIEW Y

(o]

|
o

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 CROSS DRILLING HEAD 5.20.069-53
2% 1 COLLET (RANGE .5—7mm) ER11
S* 1 COLLET HOLDER ERT1 5.20.011
4% 1 CLAMP NUT 911120
o* 1 WRENCH OPEN END (10mm) /2102—=10mm
6* 1 WRENCH OPEN END (17mm) /2102—=17mm

* NOT

INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION 90 CROSS DRILLING HEADS

QBE 20—10/11 EH................... 5.20.068—-2
TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
COLLET SIZE ER11
DRILL STROKE 394"
DRILLING CAPACITY 7/16”7
GEAR REDUCTION RATIO 1:2
MAXIMUM RPM 4100
42mm 60mm
]l
m - ﬁ 1 ‘ [

208mm

77

)

PNEENN|

47.5mm PP

;
’§%<
T
Ii i /y
/ / L J \
A / rl —— N
/ P W
/ R
3 g L/ 7 N I
9mm | < Ny - I EE————T - /U
g \‘, =

é é %ﬁgg;AmFACE OF SPINDLE NOSE ‘ VIE w Y

miw WP!CAL; w 1
70mm %L | ﬂ Vs \‘ i ‘\ ‘ ‘ \‘ | ‘\ AN
y \

L

\

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
| 1 CROSS DRILLING HEAD 5.20.068-2
2% 1 COLLET (RANGE 5—7mm) ER11
S* 1 COLLET HOLDER ERT1 5.20.011
4% 1 CLAMP NUT 911120
¥ 1 WRENCH OPEN END (10mm) /2102—=10mm
b* 1 WRENCH OPEN END (17mm) 72102—17mm

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION 90 CROSS DRILLING HEADS

QBE 20-20/11

220

EH 5.20.0/3—7/
TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
COLLET SIZE ERT1
DRILL STROKE 787"
DRILLING CAPACITY 7/W6”
GEAR REDUCTION RATIO 1:2
MAXIMUM RPM 4100
60mm
42mm ——
|
[l
||
||
[l
||
||
| s
- ||
[l
o= s
O ‘
E—
TYP!CALx x* L @ | A |
A T : N
Z AN Mé 7 T T TN
i //// \\\\
47.5mm O %% ] // ‘ ‘ N\
Nz /, \
& / It L/f“ | ]
-] ! 71N 5
9 L Eh— —— = A - \
,,,,,,,,,, ] . e
V- e - VIEW Y
92mm 1

FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
| 1 CROSS DRILLING HEAD 5.20.073—7
2% 1 COLLET (RANGE 5—7mm) ER11
S* 1 COLLET HOLDER ERT1 5.20.011
4% 1 CLAMP NUT 911120
¥ 1 WRENCH OPEN END (10mm) /2102—=10mm
b* 1 WRENCH OPEN END (17mm) 72102—17mm

* NOT

INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION 90 CROSS DRILLING HEADS

QBE BOfZO/WES ........................... 5.20.0/0
TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
COLLET SIZE ER16
DRILL STROKE 787"
DRILLING CAPACITY 5/8”7
GEAR REDUCTION RATIO 1:1.6
MAXIMUM  RPM 4100
| 56mm 80mm
Il
|
']
Il
n =
||
[l
]
X i
216mm ‘ ‘ ]
||
- |
T [l |
1 v / /,/\‘\ —— \‘\\\
i H Py NS
"7 T TYPICAL & % //// /: /17/// ﬁj - \\\\
85mm 20Tm ‘ ’ i ;/ ‘ ‘ ‘ \\
42mm - / /’/' \\\
| 1 y ] a\
~— 28mm —= 4 ” / /// P el j\
ianiy g an i
Y / T 1 I I
e 125mm 1 - B
FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE V I E \A/ Y

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
| 1 CROSS DRILLING HEAD 5.20.070
2% 1 COLLET (RANGE .5—=10mm) ER16
S* 1 COLLET HOLDER ERT6 5.20.015
4% 1 CLAMP NUT 916100
¥ 1 SPANNER WRENCH 916160
b* 1 WRENCH OPEN END (13mm) 72102—13mm

* NOT

INCLUDED WITH TOOLHEAD

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION 90 CROSS DRILLING HEADS

QBE 30-20/16 EH...................... 0.20.07/5
TOOLHEAD SPECIFICATIONS
COLLET SIZE ER16
DRILL STROKE 787"
DRILLING CAPACITY 5/8
GEAR REDUCTION RATIO 1:1.6
MAXIMUM RPM 4100

| 56mm 80mm
I
I
'
Il
n
[l
| m
i
m
||
I i
236mm H L
D — |
C,i\[%ﬂ
= \
T /e éﬁf; 7R // ///‘ =
20mm g & % 7 ‘\  —— \‘\ DN\
IR g oy 2T TR TN
7 AN
52mm PN 76 gt | 7 | | | Q\
A /,/ //// ] ,,\L\T
Elg ya TN ;
| p i {/ \ -
e Y
— ! -
VIEW Y

125mm
FROM FACE OF SPINDLE NOSE

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

| 1 CROSS DRILLING HEAD 5.20.07/5

2% 1 COLLET (RANGE .5—10mm) ER16

S* 1 COLLET HOLDER ERT6 5.20.015

4% 1 CLAMP NUT 916100

¥ 1 SPANNER WRENCH 916160

b* 1 WRENCH OPEN END (13mm) 72102—13mm

* NOT INCLUDED WITH TOOLH

EAD

REV 9/12/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION 10

BLANK HEADS



ScCHON 10: BLANK HEADS
BLANK HEAD QC 82/70................. 82701

60mm

32701

ml

-
L

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S—0—-060-048-0"1

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 10: BLANK HEADS
BLANK HEAD QC 82/40................ 82702

60mm

32/02

— 10mm

40mm Mj
[

6mm

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S—0—-060-048-0"1

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski

kgawedzinski


ScCHON 10: BLANK HEADS
BLANK HEAD QC 83/100................ 83701

E0mm

35/01

100mm

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S—-0-060-048-02

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


St CHON

10 BLANK HEADS
BLANK HEAD QC 83/50

80mm

50mm

85/02

omm

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S—0-060-048-02

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


SECITION 10: BLANK HEADS
BLANK HEAD QC 84/120................ 34701
— 100mm -
34/07
avavavdn

120

mim

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S—-0-060-048-03

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 10: BLANK HEADS
BLANK HEAD QC 84/64............... 84702

— 100mm —— Omm

34702

64mm

P9mm —

USE TORQUE WRENCH #S—-0-060-048-03

REV 11/14/2002



kgawedzinski


SECHON 10 BLANK

BLANK HEAD HSK C—=32...............

HEADS

HCO32HFO /1080

TTmm — = —— 659Mmm ————10mm
|
T qjﬁ J@WOmWW
@/1mm
JS52mm )
‘hlﬁf

HSK—-=C—-052—"1

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 10: BLANK HEADS

BLANK HEAD HSK C—=32................. HBC3ZHFO /1080

Temm —r= —— 64mm —————10mm

I@WOmm

J50mm

HSKCOBZW\

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 10: BLANK HEADS

BLANK HEAD HSK C—40

HCO40HFOET100

TTmm 89mm 10mm
-:I:ii:I: Ajj*@W(Dnﬂrm
D8Tmm
J40mm S
N
\ !

HSK—C—-040-1

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 10: BLANK HEADS

BLANK HEAD HSK C—40................ HBC40HFO31100

T4dmm —|= —— S6mm - 10mrmr

250

P Tmm 10mm =

HSK—=C—040-"1

REV 12/4,/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 10: BLANK HEADS

BLANK HEAD HSK C—40

HCO40HF1271100

T7Tmm 89mm 10mm
:ET:I Jj@WOmmw
b121Tmm
DA0mm :
L[
\ !

HSK—=C—-040—1

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


St CTHON

BLANK HEAD HSK C—40

10: BLANK HEADS

HBC40HF121100.

T4mMm —=

S6mm

»50

HSK—C—-040—1

?121Tmm

—— 10mm

10mm —

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 10: BLANK HEADS

BLANK HEAD HSK C—250

HCOS0HFTOT100

10mm

8/mm

14mm

50mm

10T mm

HSK—C—-050—1

I@WOmm
|
1

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


SECTION 10 BLANK HEADS

BLANK HEAD HSK C—50

HBCSO0HF 101100

14mm

10mm

S8omm

@65mm

]
&

HSK—-C—-0350—1

?10mm —

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 10: BLANK HEADS

BLANK HEAD HSK C—250

HCOS0HF141100.

14mm — = -

8/mm

a
s

50mm

J14Tmm

10mm

I@WOmm

HSK—C—-050—1

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski


ScCHON 10: BLANK HEADS

BLANK HEAD HSK C—50........... HBCS50HF 141100
10mm
14mm ——= —— 3bmm -
[ TT 17 I
|
47 1 /ﬂ\\ 7
P63mMm J/l W N
\ Y 10mm —
L »122mm »140.8mm
R \
HSK—C—-050—1

REV 12/4/2003



kgawedzinski

kgawedzinski


SECTION 11

MISC. ITEMS



SECTION 11: APPENDIX
4. THREADING UNIT 20/50 LEAD SCREW

5.21.017-PITCH (METRIC) 5.21.018-PITCH (INCH)

55

#50.5 M25xPITCH - 6*3 = 022

¢ . 32 |

— ~— 10.5
— (= 3

ITEM | QTY. [DEScriPTION PITCH L/R |PART NUMBER
1 1 | LEADSCREW 20/50 METRICPITCH | .7 RH |5.21.017-0.7
2 1 | LEADSCREW 20/50 METRICPITCH | .75 RH | 5.21.017-0.75
3 1 |LEADSCREW 20/50 METRICPITCH | 1 RH |5.21.017-1
4 1 | LEADSCREW 20/50 METRICPITCH | 1.25RH | 5.21.017-1.25
5 1 | LEADSCREW 20/50 METRICPITCH | 15 RH | 5.21.017-1.5
6 1 | LEADSCREW 20/50 INCH PITCH 14 RH | 5.21.018-14G
7 1 | LEADSCREW 20/50 INCH PITCH 15 RH [ 5.21.018-15G
8 1 | LEADSCREW 20/50 INCH PITCH 16 RH [ 5.21.018-16G
9 1 | LEADSCREW 20/50 INCH PITCH 18 RH [ 5.21.018-18G
10 1 | LEADSCREW 20/50 INCH PITCH 20 RH | 5.21.018-20G
11 1 | LEADSCREW 20/50 INCH PITCH 24 RH | 5.21.018-24G
12 1 | LEADSCREW 20/50 INCH PITCH 25 RH [ 5.21.018-25G
13 1 | LEADSCREW 20/50 INCH PITCH 27 RH | 5.21.018-27G
14 1 | LEADSCREW 20/50 INCH PITCH 28 RH [ 5.21.018-28G
15 1 | LEADSCREW 20/50 INCH PITCH 30 RH | 5.21.018-30G
16 1 | LEADSCREW 20/50 INCH PITCH 32 RH | 5.21.018-32G
17 1 | LEADSCREW 20/50 INCH PITCH 36 RH | 5.21.018-36G
18 1 | LEADSCREW 20/50 INCH PITCH 40 RH | 5.21.018-40G

OTHER RIGHT HAND AND LEFT HAND SIZES AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST




SECTION 11: APPENDIX
5. THREADING UNIT 30/60, 45/60, AND 45/80 LEAD SCREW

5.21.015-PITCH (METRIC) 5.21.016-PITCH (INCH)

92

65 M42xPITCH — 238
—~ = g6
ITEM | QTY. [DEScriPTION PITCH LR PART NUMBER

1 1 [ LEADSCREW 30/60 MM PITCH .7 RH| 521.015-0.7

2 1 | LEADSCREW 30/60 MM PITCH .75 RH | 5.21.015-0.75

3 1 [ LEADSCREW 30/60 MM PITCH 1 RH| 521.015-1

4 1 | LEADSCREW 30/60 MM PITCH 1.25RH | 5.21.015-1.25

5 1 [ LEADSCREW 30/60 MM PITCH 15 RH | 5.21.015-1.5

LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 28 LH | 5.21.016-28GL
LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 32 RH | 5.21.016-32G
LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 36 RH | 5.21.016-36G

6 1 [ LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 8 RH | 5.21.016-8G
7 1 | LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 10 RH | 5.21.016-10G
8 1 [ LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 115RH | 5.21.016-11.5G
9 1 | LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 12 RH | 5.21.016-12G
10 1 [ LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 13 RH | 5.21.016-13G
11 1 [ LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 14 RH | 5.21.016-14G
12 1 | LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 14 LH | 521.016-14L
13 1 [ LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 15 RH | 5.21.016-15G
14 1 | LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 16 RH | 5.21.016-16G
15 1 [ LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 17 RH | 5.21.016-17G
16 1 | LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 18 RH | 5.21.016-18G
17 1 [ LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 20 RH | 5.21.016-20G
18 1 | LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 24 RH | 5.21.016-24G
19 1 [ LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 27 RH | 5.21.016-27G
20 1 | LEADSCREW 30/60 INCH PITCH 28 RH | 5.21.016-28G

1

1

1

OTHER RIGHT HAND AND LEFT HAND SIZES AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST




SECTION 11: APPENDIX

6. THREADING UNIT 35/120 AND 45/120 LEAD SCREW

5.21.019-PITCH (METRIC) 5.21.020-PITCH (INCH)

92

B |
969 450 M42xPITCH — - ] 1= 038 060
5.2 1
—___ f
o 458 1
(TYPICAL 2X 180°)
—— .15
15 —= .
ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION PITCH L/R PART NUMBER

1 1 | LEADSCREW 35/120 MM PITCH .75 RH| 5.21.019-0.75
2 1 | LEADSCREW 35/120 MM PITCH 175 RH| 5.21.019-1.75
3 1 | LEADSCREW 35/120 MM PITCH 2 RH| 5.21.019-2

4 1 | LEADSCREW 35/120 MM PITCH 25 RH| 5.21.019-2.5
5 1 | LEADSCREW 35/120 MM PITCH 3 RH| 5.21.019-3

6 1 | LEADSCREW 35/120 INCH PITCH 8 RH | 5.21.020-8G
7 1 | LEADSCREW 35/120INCHPITCH | 10 RH | 5.21.020-10G
8 1 | LEADSCREW 35/120INCHPITCH | 11 RH | 5.21.020-11G
9 1 | LEADSCREW 35/120INCHPITCH | 12 RH | 5.21.020-12G
10 1 | LEADSCREW 35/120INCHPITCH | 14 RH | 5.21.020-14G
11 1 | LEADSCREW 35/120INCHPITCH | 18 RH | 5.21.020-18G
12 1 | LEADSCREW 35/120INCHPITCH | 20 RH | 5.21.020-20G
13 1 | LEADSCREW 35/120INCHPITCH | 24 RH | 5.21.020-24G
14 1 | LEADSCREW 35/120INCHPITCH | 27 RH | 5.21.020-27G
15 1 | LEADSCREW 35/120INCHPITCH | 32 RH | 5.21.020-32G

OTHER RIGHT HAND AND LEFT HAND SIZES AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST




SECTION 11: APPENDIX
7.PCM ADAPTER - VE30/60 QCto EIE36/100 . ... ............. 0.060.1106

APPLICATION:

THIS ADAPTER ALLOWS A RECESSING EIE-36/100 UNIT TO
ACCEPT VE-30/60 AND 35/60 QUICK CHANGE TOOLHEADS.

INSTRUCTIONS:

THE RECESSING HEAD IS REMOVED AND THE ADAPTER IS
MOUNTED TO THE FLANGE SPINDLE, LEAVING THE
DRAWBAR IN THE UNIT.

40.0

M50x1.5 ———=

i
|
|
I
90.00 hé
[#90.000,/289.978]

N — — —

~—19.0—

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBER

1*
2
3

CLAMP SCREW ASSEMBLY
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

SOCKET SET SCREW

83801
M6 x 20mm

M6 x 12mm

* PARTSINCLUDED IN QUILL ASSEMBLY, SHOWN FOR REPLACEMENT REFERENCE ONLY




	TITLE PAGE
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	SECTION 1 - TOOLSPINDLE
	TOOLSPINDLE UNIT 26/80 QC 
	TOOLSPINDLE UNIT 26/80 HSK
	TOOLSPINDLE UNIT 36/60-100 QC
	TOOLSPINDLE UNIT 36/100 HSK
	TOOLSPINDLE UNIT 46/120 QC
	TOOLSPINDLE UNIT 46/120 HSK
	RECESS AND RECESS TURN 26/80
	RECESS AND RECESS TURN 36/60-100
	RECESS 46/120
	THREADING 20/50 QC
	THREADING 35/60 QC-QCLS
	THREADING 35/60 HSK - QCLS
	THREADING 35/120 QC RA-QCLS
	THREADING 35/120 HSK RA - QCLS
	THREADING 45/60 QC-QCLS
	TOOL HEAD DESIGNATION GUIDE
	UNIT DESIGNATION GUIDE
	CONTROL VALVE DESIGNATION GUIDE
	FLANGE DESIGNATION GUIDE
	FLANGE LIST

	SECTION 2 - DRILL HEADS
	DRILL HEAD QC 82/25 - 82124
	DRILL HEAD QC 83/32 - 83125
	DRILL HEAD QC 84/40 - 84126
	DRILL HEAD QC 84/46 ER 50 - 84127-00-1
	DRILL HEAD QC 84/20 - 84128
	DRILL HEAD QC 83/16 - 83212
	DRILL HEAD HSK C32/25 - H92124
	DRILL HEAD HSK C32/25 - HB92124
	DRILL HEAD HSK C40/32 - H93125
	DRILL HEAD HSK C40/32 - HB93125
	DRILL HEAD HSK C40/40 - H93126
	DRILL HEAD HSK C40/40 - HB93126
	DRILL HEAD HSK C50/40 - H94126
	DRILL HEAD HSK C50/40 - HB94126
	DRILL HEAD HSK C50/50 - H94127
	DRILL HEAD HSK C50/50 - HB94127

	SECTION 3 - DRILL HOLDERS
	DRILL HOLDER QC 82/20 OD34 - 82223 
	DRILL HOLDER QC 83/25 OD40 - 83224
	DRILL HOLDER QC 84/25 OD40 - 84224
	DRILL HOLDER QC 84/32 OD50 - 84225
	DRILL HOLDER HSK C32/20 OD34 - H92223
	DRILL HOLDER HSK C32/20 OD34 - HB92223
	DRILL HOLDER HSK C32/25 OD40 - HB92224
	DRILL HOLDER HSK C40/25 OD40 - H93224
	DRILL HOLDER HSK C40/25 OD40 - HB93224
	DRILL HOLDER HSK C50/32 OD50 - H94225
	DRILL HOLDER HSK C50/32 OD50 - HB94225

	SECTION 4 - CHAMFER HEADS
	CHAMFER HEAD 182/ 1/4 ID34 - 5.37.005
	CHAMFER HEAD 325/ 3/8 ID40 - 5.37.004
	CHAMFER HEAD 335/ 1/2 ID40 - 5.37.003
	CHAMFER HEAD 600/ 1/2 ID50 - 6.37.002

	SECTION 5 - CHAMFER HEADS, ADJUSTABLE
	CHAMFER HEAD ADJ. 350/ 1/2 ID40 35 - O.060.0483-35
	CHAMFER HEAD ADJ. 375/ 1/2 ID40 50 - O.060.0483-50
	CHAMFER HEAD ADJ. 650/ 1/2 ID50 35 - O.060.0486-35
	CHAMFER HEAD ADJ. 675/ 1/2 ID50 50 - O.060.0486-50

	SECTION 6 - TURNING HEADS
	TURNING HEAD QC 82-63/8 - 82933-952
	TURNING HEAD QC 83-78/16 - 83944-952
	TURNING HEAD QC 83-103/16 - 83945-127
	TURNING HEAD QC 84-103/16 - 84945-127
	TURNING HEAD QC 84-128/20 - 84946-127
	TURNING HEAD HSK C32-78 - H92924-952
	TURNING HEAD HSK C32-78 - HB92924-952
	TURNING HEAD HSK C40-103/16 - H93925-127
	TURNING HEAD HSK C40/103/16 - HB93925-127
	TURNING HEAD HSK C40-128/20 - HB93926-127
	TURNING HEAD HSK C40-103/16 - H93945-127
	TURNING HEAD HSK C40-103/16 - HB93945-127
	TURNING HEAD HSK C40-128/20 - HB93946-127
	TURNING HEAD HSK C40-128/32 - HB93948-127
	TURNING HEAD HSK C50-128/20 - H94926-127
	TURNING HEAD HSK C50-128/20 - HB94926-127
	TURNING HEAD HSK C50-128/20 - H94946-127
	TURNING HEAD HSK C50-128/20 - HB94946-127

	SECTION 7 - MILLING HEADS
	MILLING HEAD 26-2/4 FQ - 5.19.035-2
	MILLING HEAD 26-2/4 FQ - 5.19.035-4
	MILLING HEAD 26-1/20 FQ - 5.19.036-1
	MILLING HEAD 26-1/4 FQ - 5.19.036-2
	MILLING HEAD 26-1.4/5 FQ - 5.19.038-2
	MILLING HEAD 26-1.2/4 FQ - 5.19.078-2
	MILLING HEAD 26-2/6 FQ - 5.19.047-2
	MILLING HEAD 36-1.5/5 FQ-T - 6.19.004-2
	MILLING HEAD 36-1.5/25 FQ-T - 6.19.004-4
	MILLING HEAD 36-1.3/6 FQ - 6.19.010-2
	MILLING HEAD 36-1/5.5 FQ - 6.19.011-2

	SECTION 8 - CROSS DRILL HEAD ASSY.
	CROSS DRILLING HEAD 261-20/QC 83/16 - 5.20.0102-1
	CROSS DRILLING HEAD 262-20/QC 83/16 - 5.20.0102-2
	CROSS DRILLING HEAD 361-20/QC 83/16 - 5.20.058-1
	CROSS DRILLING HEAD 362-20/QC 83/16 - 5.20.057-2

	SECTION 9 - CROSS DRILLING HEADS
	CROSS DRILLING HEAD 20-10/11 - 5.20.072-7
	CROSS DRILLING HEAD 20-20/11 - 5.20.069-3
	CROSS DRILLING HEAD 20-10/11 EH - 5.20.068-2
	CROSS DRILLING HEAD 20-20/11 EH - 5.20.073-7
	CROSS DRILLING HEAD 30-20/16 - 5.20.070
	CROSS DRILLING HEAD 30-20/16 EH - 5.20.075

	SECTION 10 - BLANK HEADS
	BLANK HEAD QC 82-70 - 82701
	BLANK HEAD QC 82/40 - 82702
	BLANK HEAD QC 83-100 - 83701
	BLANK HEAD QC 83-50 - 83702
	BLANK HEAD QC 84-120 - 84701
	BLANK HEAD QC 84-64 - 84702
	BLANK HEAD HSK C-32 - HC032HF071080
	BLANK HEAD HSK C-32 - HBC32HF071080
	BLANK HEAD HSK C-40 - HC040HF081100
	BLANK HEAD HSK C-40 - HBC40HF081100
	BLANK HEAD HSK C-40 - HC040HF121100
	BLANK HEAD HSK C-40 - HBC40HF121100
	BLANK HEAD HSK C-50 - HC050HF101100
	BLANK HEAD HSK C-50 - HBC50HF101100
	BLANK HEAD HSK C-50 - HC050HF141100
	BLANK HEAD HSK C-50 - HBC50HF141100

	SECTION 11 - MISC. ITEMS
	THREADING UNIT 20/50 LEAD SCREW - 5.21.017MM 5.21.018in.
	THREADING UNIT 30/60, 45/60 & 80 LEAD SCREW - 5.21.015MM 5.21.016in.
	THREADING UNIT 35/120 & 45/120 LEAD SCREW - 5.21.019MM 5.21.020in.
	PCM ADAPTER - VE30/60 QC TO EIE 36/100 - O.060.1106




